Stanford Health Care Advantage

2020 Abridged Formulary Stanford
Partial List of Covered Drugs %¥ HEALTH CARE ADVANTAGE

PLEASE READ: THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION
ABOUT SOME OF THE DRUGS WE COVER IN THIS PLAN

00020019, 6

This abridged formulary was updated on 10/01/2019. This is not a complete list of drugs covered by our plan. For

a complete listing or other questions, please contact Stanford Health Care Advantage Member Care Services, at
1-855-996-8422 or, for TTY users, 711, 8am to 8 pm, seven days a week (except Thanksgiving and Christmas) from
October 1 through March 31 and Monday through Friday (except holidays) from April 1 through September 30, or visit
StanfordHealthCareAdvantage.org.



Note to existing members: This formulary has changed since last year. Please review this
document to make sure that it still contains the drugs you take.

When this drug list (formulary) refers to “we,” “us”, or “our,” it means Stanford Health Care
Advantage (HMO). When it refers to “plan” or “our plan,” it means Stanford Health Care Advantage
Platinum or Stanford Health Care Advantage Gold.

This document includes a partial list of the drugs (formulary) for our plan which is current as of
October 1,2019. For a complete, updated formulary, please contact us. Our contact information,
along with the date we last updated the formulary, appears on the front and back cover pages.

You must generally use network pharmacies to use your prescription drug benefit. Benefits,
formulary, pharmacy network, and/or copayments/coinsurance may change on January 1, 2020, and
from time to time during the year.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

WHAT IS THE STANFORD HEALTH CARE ADVANTAGE (HMO) ABRIDGED FORMULARY?........cccc... ]|
CAN THE FORMULARY (DRUG LIST) CHANGE?.....cccciittuunirennncrrnnnintansisrensssssssssssasssssssssssssssssens ]|
HOW DO | USE THE FORMULARY?...cctuuiiuiieniinnctniianieactnssansencssssassssscsssssssssssssssassssssssssassssscsse v

MEDICAL CONDITION ... ettt \Y

ALPHABETICAL LISTING ..ottt s \Y
WHAT ARE GENERIC DRUGS? ...cctuuiiuiiuniincnnienncencenceancsnscancsnscssscsssssssssssasssnssssssasssnssssssasssnsssns \'}
ARE THERE ANY RESTRICTIONS ON MY COVERAGE? .....ccctuttuieniencencencencencencencensencsncencsncsncsnccnes \'J
WHAT IF MY DRUG IS NOT ON THE FORMULARY? ...ccuteiiuiieiinnieniancancenceccecsecsacsascncsacsassassassassnns \'J

HOW DO | REQUEST AN EXCEPTION TO THE STANFORD HEALTH CARE ADVANTAGE HMO
FORMULARY?Z....cccioucinnconcsonssnnssonsonssncsssssonssncssssssussnsssssssusssessssssussssssssssusssnssnsssussonsonsssussonsons Vi

WHAT DO | DO BEFORE | CAN TALK TO MY DOCTOR ABOUT CHANGING MY DRUGS OR
REQUESTING AN EXCEPTION? ...uuctuiiuiinieniinniencencennctncanctancenscssssassssscassssssssscssssnssssssasssnsss Vil

FOR MORE INFORMATION ..couiiiiuiuiutacncacacacaccacacacaccaccaccacsacascaccassesssssnsssssnsssssnssnssnsses Vil

STANFORD HEALTH CARE ADVANTAGE (HMO) FORMULARY ....cccceteureenncsrnncrenscenccsanscssnssanssens Vil



What is the Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) Abridged Formulary?

Aformulary is a list of covered drugs selected by Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) in
consultation with a team of health care providers, which represents the prescription therapies
believed to be a necessary part of a quality treatment program. Stanford Health Care Advantage
(HMO) will generally cover the drugs listed in our formulary as long as the drug is medically
necessary, the prescription is filled at a Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) network pharmacy,
and other plan rules are followed. For more information on how to fill your prescriptions, please
review your Evidence of Coverage.

This document is a partial formulary and includes only some of the drugs covered by Stanford
Health Care Advantage (HMO). For a complete listing of all prescription drugs covered by Stanford
Health Care Advantage (HMO), please visit our website or call us. Our contact information, along
with the date we last updated the formulary, appears on the front and back cover pages.

Can the Formulary (drug list) change?

Most changes in drug coverage happen on January 1, but we may add or remove drugs on the Drug
List during the year, move them to different cost-sharing tiers, or add new restrictions.

Changes that can affect you this year: In the below cases, you will be affected by coverage changes
during the year:

New generic drugs. We may immediately remove a brand name drug on our Drug List if we
arereplacing it with a new generic drug that will appear on the same or lower cost sharing
tier and with the same or fewer restrictions. Also, when adding the new generic drug, we may
decide to keep the brand name drug on our Drug List, but immediately move it to a different
cost-sharing tier or add new restrictions. If you are currently taking that brand name drug, we
may not tell you in advance before we make that change, but we will later provide you with
information about the specific change(s) we have made.

o If we make such a change, you or your prescriber can ask us to make an exception and
continue to cover the brand name drug for you. The notice we provide you will also
include information on the steps you may take to request an exception, and you can
also find information in the section below entitled “How do | request an exception to
the Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) Formulary?”

Drugs removed from the market. If the Food and Drug Administration deems a drug on our
formulary to be unsafe or the drug’s manufacturer removes the drug from the market, we will
immediately remove the drug from our formulary and provide notice to members who take
the drug.

Other changes. We may make other changes that affect members currently taking a drug.

For instance we may add a generic drug that is not new to market to replace a brand name
drug currently on the formulary or add new restrictions to the brand name drug or move it to



a different cost-sharing tier. Or we may make changes based on new clinical guidelines. If we
remove drugs from our formulary, add prior authorization, quantity limits and/or step
therapy restrictions on a drug or move a drug to a higher cost-sharing tier, we must notify
affected members of the change at least 30 days before the change becomes effective, or at
the time the member requests a refill of the drug, at which time the member will receive a 30-
day supply of the drug.

o If we make these other changes, you or your prescriber can ask us to make an
exception and continue to cover the brand name drug for you. The notice we provide
you will also include information on how to request an exception, and you can also
find information in the section below entitled “How do | request an exception to the
Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) Formulary?”

Changes that will not affect you if you are currently taking the drug. Generally, if you are taking a
drug on our 2020 formulary that was covered at the beginning of the year, we will not discontinue or
reduce coverage of the drug during the 2020 coverage year except as described above. This means
these drugs will remain available at the same cost-sharing and with no new restrictions for those
members taking them for the remainder of the coverage year.

The enclosed formulary is current as of 10/1/2019. To get updated information about the drugs
covered by Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) please contact us. Our contact information
appears on the front and back cover pages.

How do | use the Formulary?

There are two ways to find your drug within the formulary:

Medical Condition

The formulary begins on page 1. The drugs in this formulary are grouped into categories
depending on the type of medical conditions that they are used to treat. For example, drugs used
to treat a heart condition are listed under the category, “Cardiovascular Agents”. If you know
what your drug is used for, look for the category name in the list that begins on page 1. Then
look under the category name for your drug.

Alphabetical Listing

If you are not sure what category to look under, you should look for your drug in the Index that
begins on page I-1. The Index provides an alphabetical list of all of the drugs included in this
document. Both brand name drugs and generic drugs are listed in the Index. Look in the Index
and find your drug. Next to your drug, you will see the page number where you can find coverage
information. Turn to the page listed in the Index and find the name of your drug in the first
column of the list.



What are generic drugs?

Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) covers both brand name drugs and generic drugs. A
generic drugis approved by the FDA as having the same active ingredient as the brand name
drug. Generally, generic drugs cost less than brand name drugs.

Are there any restrictions on my coverage?

Some covered drugs may have additional requirements or limits on coverage. These requirements
and limits may include:

e Prior Authorization: Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) requires you or your physician
to get prior authorization for certain drugs. This means that you will need to get approval
from Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) before you fill your prescriptions. If you don’t
get approval, Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) may not cover the drug.

e Quantity Limits: For certain drugs, Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) limits the amount
of the drug that Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) will cover. For example, Stanford
Health Care Advantage (HMO) provides 30 per prescription for SILENOR. This may be in
addition to a standard one-month or three-month supply.

e Step Therapy: In some cases, Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) requires you to first try
certain drugs to treat your medical condition before we will cover another drug for that
condition. For example, if Drug A and Drug B both treat your medical condition, Stanford
Health Care Advantage (HMO) may not cover Drug B unless you try Drug A first. If Drug A does
not work for you, Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) will then cover Drug B.

You can find out if your drug has any additional requirements or limits by looking in the formulary
that begins on page 1. You can also get more information about the restrictions applied to specific
covered drugs by visiting our Web site. We have posted on line documents that explain our prior
authorization and step therapy restrictions. You may also ask us to send you a copy. Our contact
information, along with the date we last updated the formulary, appears on the front and back cover
pages.

You can ask Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) to make an exception to these restrictions or
limits or for a list of other, similar drugs that may treat your health condition. See the section, “How
do | request an exception to the Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) formulary?” on page VI for
information about how to request an exception.

What if my drug is not on the Formulary?

If your drug is not included in this formulary (list of covered drugs), you should first contact Member
Services and ask if your drug is covered. This documentincludes only a partial list of covered drugs,

V



so Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) may cover your drug. For more information, please
contact us. Our contact information, along with the date we last updated the formulary, appears on
the front and back cover pages.

If you learn that Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) does not cover your drug, you have two
options:

e You can ask Member Services for a list of similar drugs that are covered by Stanford Health
Care Advantage (HMO). When you receive the list, show it to your doctor and ask him or her
to prescribe a similar drug that is covered by Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO).

e You can ask Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) to make an exception and cover your
drug. See below for information about how to request an exception.

How do | request an exception to the Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO)
Formulary?

You can ask Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) to make an exception to our coverage rules.
There are several types of exceptions that you can ask us to make.

e Youcan ask us to cover adrugeven ifitis not on our formulary. If approved, this drug will be
covered at a pre-determined cost-sharing level, and you would not be able to ask us to
provide the drug at a lower cost-sharing level.

e You can ask us to cover a formulary drug at a lower cost-sharing level if this drug is not on the
specialty tier. If approved this would lower the amount you must pay for your drug.

e You can ask us to waive coverage restrictions or limits on your drug. For example, for certain
drugs, Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) limits the amount of the drug that we will
cover. If your drug has a quantity limit, you can ask us to waive the limit and cover a greater
amount.

Generally, Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) will only approve your request for an exception if
the alternative drugs included on the plan’s formulary, the lower cost-sharing drug or additional
utilization restrictions would not be as effective in treating your condition and/or would cause you to
have adverse medical effects.

You should contact us to ask us for an initial coverage decision for a formulary, tiering, or utilization
restriction exception. When you request a formulary, tiering, or utilization restriction exception
you should submit a statement from your prescriber or physician supporting your request.
Generally, we must make our decision within 72 hours of getting your prescriber’s supporting
statement. You can request an expedited (fast) exception if you or your doctor believe that your
health could be seriously harmed by waiting up to 72 hours for a decision. If your request to
expedite is granted, we must give you a decision no later than 24 hours after we get a supporting
statement from your doctor or other prescriber.

VI



What do | do before | can talk to my doctor about changing my drugs or
requesting an exception?

As a new or continuing member in our plan you may be taking drugs that are not on our formulary.
Or, you may be taking a drug that is on our formulary but your ability to get it is limited. For
example, you may need a prior authorization from us before you can fill your prescription. You
should talk to your doctor to decide if you should switch to an appropriate drug that we cover or
request a formulary exception so that we will cover the drug you take. While you talk to your doctor
to determine the right course of action for you, we may cover your drug in certain cases during the
first 90 days you are a member of our plan.

For each of your drugs that is not on our formulary or if your ability to get your drugs is limited, we
will cover a temporary 30-day supply. If your prescription is written for fewer days, we’ll allow refills
to provide up to a maximum 30-day supply of medication. After your first 30-day supply, we will not
pay for these drugs, even if you have been a member of the plan less than 90 days.

If you are a resident of a long-term care facility and you need a drug that is not on our formulary or if
your ability to get your drugs is limited, but you are past the first 90 days of membership in our plan,
we will cover a 31-day emergency supply of that drug while you pursue a formulary exception.

In circumstances where you are changing from one treatment setting to another, Stanford Health
Care Advantage (HMO) will ensure a transition process for approving non-formulary Part D drugs.
This process shall also apply to formulary Part D drugs that require prior authorization or step-
therapy.

Examples of level of care changes include: you are discharged from a hospital to a home; you end
your skilled nursing facility Medicare Part A stay and need to revert to your Part D plan formulary;
you end a long-term care facility stay and return to the community; and, you are discharged from
psychiatric hospitals with medication regimens that are highly individualized.

The pharmacy benefit manager for Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) will provide pharmacies
with access to representatives of the plan who have the ability to override pharmacy claims
processing issues. This access will allow pharmacies to obtain prescription claims overrides at the
point-of-sale and ensure that members receive reliable access to medications.

For more information

For more detailed information about your Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) prescription drug
coverage, please review your Evidence of Coverage and other plan materials.

If you have questions about Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO), please contact us. Our contact
information, along with the date we last updated the formulary, appears on the front and back cover

pages.

VIl



If you have general questions about Medicare prescription drug coverage, please call Medicare at 1-
800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227) 24 hours a day/7 days a week. TTY users should call 1-877-486-2048.
Or, visit http://www.medicare.gov.

Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) Formulary

The abridged formulary below provides coverage information about some of the drugs covered by
Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO). If you have trouble finding your drug in the list, turn to the
Index that begins on page I-1.

Remember: This is only a partial list of drugs covered by Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO). If
your prescription is not in this partial formulary, please contact us. Our contact information, along
with the date we last updated the formulary, appears on the front and back cover pages.

The first column of the chart lists the drug name. Brand name drugs are capitalized (e.g., ELIQUIS)
and generic drugs are listed in lower-case italics (e.g., doxazosin).

The information in the Requirements/Limits column tells you if Stanford Health Care Advantage
(HMO) has any special requirements for coverage of your drug.

The second column of the chart lists the drug tier. Every drug on the plan’s Drug List is in one of six
cost-sharing tiers. The tables below provide an explanation of each tier.

Network Retail Pharmacy Drug Tier Copayment Levels

Tier Copay foruptoa Copay forup to a
one-month supply three-month supply

Tier 1 (Preferred Generic) $5 $15

Tier 2 (NON-Preferred Generic) $15 $45

Tier 3 (Preferred Brand) $47 $141

Tier 4 (NON-Preferred Brand Name) $100 $300

Tier 5 (Specialty) 33% of cost (Platinum .

° ’ 28% of cost (Gold) ) Notavailable
Tier 6 (Select Care) $2 $6
Network Mail Order Drug Tier Copayment Levels

Tier Copay forup to a Copay foruptoa
one-month supply three-month supply

Tier 1 (Preferred Generic) $5 $10

Tier 2 (NON-Preferred Generic) $15 $30

Tier 3 (Preferred Brand) $47 $94

Tier 4 (NON-Preferred Brand Name) $100 $200

VI




Tier

Copay forup to a Copay forupto a
one-month supply three-month supply

Tier 5 (Specialty)

33% of cost (Platinum)

28% of cost (GOld) Not available

Tier 6 (Select Care)

$2 $4

The following Utilization Management abbreviations may be found within the body of this

document

COVERAGE NOTES ABBREVIATIONS

ABBREVIATION |

DESCRIPTION

EXPLANATION

Utilization Management Restrictions

You (or your physician) are required to get prior
authorization from Stanford Health Care
Prior Authorization Advantage (HMO) before you fill your prescription
PA . . . .
Restriction for this drug. Without prior approval, Stanford
Health Care Advantage (HMO) may not cover this
drug.
This drug may be eligible for payment under
Prior Authorization Medlcarg PartBor Pa.rt D. You (‘ory.our physician)
Restriction are required to get prior authorization from
Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) to
PABvD for . . .
determine whether this drug is covered under
Part Bvs Part D . . L
Determination Medicare Part D before you fill your prescription for
this drug. Without prior approval, Stanford Health
Care Advantage (HMO) may not cover this drug.
This drug has been deemed by CMS to be
potentially harmful and therefore, a High Risk
. . Medication for Medicare beneficiaries 65 years or
Prior Authorization .
Restriction older. Members age 65 years or older are required
PA-HRM for to get prior authorization from Stanford Health
: . o Care Advantage (HMO) before filling your
High Risk Medications prescription for this drug. Without prior approval,
Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) may not
cover this drug.
Prior Authorization Ifyou area neyv member or if you have. n.ot taken
Restriction this drug previously, you (or your physician) are
PANSO for required to get prior authorization from Stanford
New Starts Onl Health Care Advantage (HMO) before you fill your
y prescription for this drug. Without prior approval,




ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION EXPLANATION

Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) may not
cover this drug.

Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) limits the

Quantity Limit amount of this drug that is covered per

QL

Restriction L. . e
prescription, or within a specific time frame.
Before Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) will
Step Therapy provide coverage for this drug, yoy must f|r.stc try
ST . another drug(s) to treat your medical condition.
Restriction

This drug may only be covered if the other drug(s)
does not work for you.

The following additional coverage note abbreviations may be found within the body of this
document
OTHER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR COVERAGE

ABBREVIATION ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ EXPLANATION

Other Coverage Abbreviations

This prescription drug is not normally covered in a
Medicare Prescription Drug Plan. The amountyou
pay when you fill a prescription for this drug does
not count towards your total drug costs (that is,
the amount you pay does not help you qualify for
catastrophic coverage). In addition, if you are
receiving Extra Help to pay for your prescriptions,
Extra Help is not available to help pay for this drug

EX Excluded Part D Drug

This prescription may be available only at
certain pharmacies. For more information,
consult your Pharmacy Directory or call Member
Services at 1-855-996-8422, 8a.m. to 8p.m., 7

LA Limited Access Drug days a week (except Thanksgiving and
Christmas) from October 1 through March 31,
and Monday to Friday (except holidays) from
April 1 through September 30. Please dial 711 for
TTY services.

We provide coverage of this prescription drugin
the coverage gap. Please refer to our Evidence of
Coverage for more information about this
coverage.

GC Gap Coverage




ABBREVIATION

DESCRIPTION

EXPLANATION

NM

Non-Mail Order Drug

You may be able to receive greater than a 1-month
supply of most of the drugs on your formulary via
mail order at a reduced cost share. Drugs not
available via your mail order benefit are noted with
“NM” in the Requirements/Limits column of your
formulary.

HI

Home Infusion Drug

This prescription drug may be covered under our
medical benefit. For more information, call
Member Services at 1-855-996-8422, 8a.m. to
8p.m., 7 days a week (except Thanksgiving and
Christmas) from October 1 through March 31,
and Monday to Friday (except holidays) from
April 1 through September 30. Please dial 711 for
TTY services.

XI



Table of Contents

F N 4 F2 ] o] (oSS USRI 3
F N 4TS 1 1 1] (1SS PRRR R 4
Anti-Addiction/Substance Abuse Treatment AZENTS........oeieeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e ee et e e e e e e e e e e eeaaerreeeaeeens 5
ANTANKICLY A ZCNTS ...ciiiiiiieii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaes 5
F N S T8 oY 11 13 - 1 (PP UUURR PP 6
ANTICANCET AZEINTS ...iii ittt e e e e aasaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaasaaasaeseeeeeeesesesesesssesersnes 8
ANTICONVUISAINIES ...ttt et e ettt e e e e e e e e e ettt e eaaeeeeee e nseesbaeeeeeeaaeeeeeaannsssnsaeeeeaeeeanns 10
ANUAEMENTIA AZENTS...cciiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e aeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaees 11
AN PTESSANES ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiieeieieieeti ettt e s e e e e e e e e eaeaaaaaaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaeeeeeereeeterereraarraraaraaaaaa—_ 11
ANTIAIADETIC AZEINTS ... .eiiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeaaaaasasaseaeeaaeeeeeaannassssseeeens 12
ANTITUNZALS ...t e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ——teaaaaeeee e e e e et aaaaaaaaaaaaeaeaaaane 14
ANTIZOUL A IS ...eiiiiiiiiiieiiiitt ittt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e st taaaaeeeeeeaeeeeeasaassasssssaeeeaaeeeeesasasnsssssseaeeaaeeeeaaanns 14
ANTINISTAIINES ...ttt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e estteeeeeesaataeeeeeeatseeeeeennstteeeeeansaseeeeeennnseeeeeeannsneeeeeans 15
Anti-Infectives (Skin And Mucous MemDbIane)..............ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e e e e e e 15
ANTIMIGIAINE AETIES ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiiitieeeeee e e et e eeetrae ittt e eeeeeeeeaaseataasaeeeeteaaeeeaaasasssssssseeaaaeeeaessassssssssssearaaaeeeeessnes 15
ANTIMYCODACTEIIALS ......vviiiiiiiee et e e e e e e e e e e et a e e e e e e eeeeeeessnssaaaseeeeeaaeeeaesasnnssssssreeeaaeens 15
ANTINAUSCA A ZENIES ..oiiiiiiieiiiitiiiei ettt e e e e et e e sttt et eeeeeeeeeaaseeatasaaeeeeaeaeeeasasasssssssssaeeaaeeeesssassssssssseeaaaeeeeeensnes 16
ANTIPATASILEE A EIITS ...iiiiiiiiieeteee e e e e e ettt e eeeeeeeeeeaasataaateeeeaaeeeesaassssssssaeeaaaeeeeessassssssssaeaaaeeeeesannsssssseees 16
ANTIPATKINSONIAN AZEITS ....uuviiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieiiiiiitteeeeeeeeeeeaeeattaaaeaeeeaeeeeesaasssssssesteaeeeaeessasssssssssraseeeeeeeessnsnnnsses 16
ANTIPSYCROTIC A OIS ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e sttt aaaeeeeeeeeeeeesasnsssssaaaeeeaeeeesasssssssssaseeaaaaeeeesannnnses 17
ANTIVITALS (SYSTEINIC) 1.iiiieiiiiiiiiieie ettt e e e et e ettt e e e e e e e e et aeeeeeeeeeeeeeaanssssasaaaeaaaeeeaeeasssssssssssaeaaaaeeesennnnes 18
Blood Products/Modifiers/Volume EXPanders............ceeiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e eae e e e 20
CAlOTIC A OIS . .itieeeeee e ——————————————————————eaaaaaaaaaaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaes 21
CardiOVASCUIAT AGENTS ...cciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e e et ettt e e e e e e e e e e e te et aeeeeeaeeeeeeaansnssssaeeeaaaaeeesaannsssssaneeeeaeeeesannnnes 21
Central NervouS SYSEIM A ENTS . ...ceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e e ettt e e e e e e e e st eeeeaeeeeeesassnntnaaaeeeaaaeeeeeaannnnnssnnees 25
G OMETACE P IVES .. iiiiiieieeeeeeeeee ettt e e s aeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaeaaaaeeeeresasessssssssssssssssnnnnne 26
Dental ANd Oral AGENTS......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee s s e e e s e e e e e e e e aaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaeaeaaaaaeaereeerererereaaraaes 29
Dermatolo@ICal AGENTS....cccceeeeei e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaaaas 29
DDEVICES ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e antaat e et teeeeeeee e e nnbatttaeeaaeeeeeeaaannnnaaeees 31
Enzyme Replacement/MOAIfIETS ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeaaaaaaaas 31
Eye, Ear, N0Se, TRIOAt AZENTS.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e s e e e e e e e e e e e aeaeaeaaaaaaaaans 31
GaStroINIESHINAL AENES ....ccciiiiiiiiiiieie e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e ee e ataasaeeeeeaeeeeeasaenaassasaeaeeaaeeeaaaanns 32
GENILOUTTNATY AZEIIES ....uuiiiiiiiieieeeeeeieeiite et e e e e e e e ee e e e e ataaeeeeeaeeeeeaesseaaaaaasaeeeeaaeeeessaasssssssseeaeaeseesaaannnssssseeeens 34
HEavy Metal ANTAZONISIS ....ccciuiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e eeecit ettt e e e e e e e e e e eaaa e e eeeeaeeeeaessaaaaasaeeaeeaaeeeeaasasaassssssaeeaaeeeesaans 34
Hormonal Agents, Stimulant/Replacement/Modifying.........cccocouviiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeee e 34
IMMUNOIOZICAL AZEINES ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e et aaaaaaaeeaeeeaeeesaasnssssssaseeaaaaeeeeasannnes 37



Inflammatory BoOWel DISEase AZENLS........uuuiiiiiiieieieiiiiiiiiiieee e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e s s atararaeeeaaeeeeeseannnsnnnnes 41

IETIZATING SOIUTIONS ..ttt e e et e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e sttt b e e e eeeaeeaeeeaansnssnssseeaeaaeeeesaannsnssseees 41
Metabolic BOne DISEase AZENTS.......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaas 41
Miscellaneous TherapeULIC AGENES ... ..uuuuuuueiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e eeeeeeeaaeae e aaaaeaeeaaaanannnnnnnnnns 41
OPhthalmIC AZENTS...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et s e e s e e e e e e e e e e e aaeaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaeaeeeeeresesessssssssssssssssnnnnnes 42
Replacement Preparations...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaeaeeeeeeeeereseseaeranes 42
ReSPITatory TTaCt AGONTS...ccceieeeeeiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeaeaeaaaaaaaaaaens 43
Skeletal MUSCIE REIAXANTS .......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e ettt e e e e e e e e e sttt eeeeeeeeeeeeannnnnes 45
SIEEP DISOTAET A IS ....eiiiiiiiiieieiiititii et e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeeeeeeaeaaaasaaeeeeaeeeeeeesenassssareaeaaaeeens 45
VaSOAIAtING A ZENES ....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e ettt e e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e s e aataasaeaeeaaeeeeeeaeanssssssseeeeaeeeeaaaannnes 45
Vitamins AN MINETAIS ......oouiiiiiieiiiiiie et e e e et e e e ettt e e e e eatteeeeeesnaaeeeeeeanaaeeeesennsnaeeeeeanns 46



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
Analgesics, Miscellaneous

acetaminophen-codeine oral solution 120- 1 GC; NDS; NM; QL

12 mgl5 ml (2700 per 30 days)

acetaminophen-codeine oral tablet 300-15 2 NDS; NM; QL (360 per

mg 30 days)

acetaminophen-codeine oral tablet 300-30 (Tylenol-Codeine #3) 2 NDS; NM; QL (360 per

mg 30 days)

acetaminophen-codeine oral tablet 300-60 (Tylenol-Codeine #4) 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per

mg 30 days)

endocet oral tablet 10-325 mg 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per
30 days)

endocet oral tablet 5-325 mg 2 NDS; NM; QL (360 per
30 days)

endocet oral tablet 7.5-325 mg 2 NDS; NM; QL (240 per
30 days)

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral solution 2 NDS; NM; QL (2700

7.5-325 mgl15 ml per 30 days)

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral tablet  (Lorcet HD) 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per

10-325 mg 30 days)

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral tablet  (Lorcet (hydrocodone)) 2 NDS; NM; QL (240 per

5-325 mg 30 days)

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral tablet  (Lorcet Plus) 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per

7.5-325 mg 30 days)

lorcet (hydrocodone) oral tablet 5-325 2 NDS; NM; QL (240 per

mg 30 days)

lorcet hd oral tablet 10-325 mg 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per
30 days)

lorcet plus oral tablet 7.5-325 mg 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per
30 days)

oxycodone oral solution 5 mgl5 ml 2 NDS; NM; QL (1300
per 30 days)

oxycodone oral tablet 10 mg 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per
30 days)

oxycodone oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg (Roxicodone) 2 NDS; NM; QL (120 per
30 days)

oxycodone oral tablet 20 mg 2 NDS; NM; QL (120 per
30 days)

oxycodone oral tablet 5 mg (Roxicodone) 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per
30 days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

3



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
oxycodone oral tablet,oral only,ext.rel. 12 (OxyContin) 3 NDS; NM; QL (60 per
hr 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, 30 days)

60 mg, 80 mg

oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 10- (Endocet) 2 NDS; NM; QL (180 per

325 mg 30 days)

oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet (Endocet) 2 NDS; NM; QL (360 per

2.5-325 mg, 5-325 mg 30 days)

oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet (Endocet) 2 NDS; NM; QL (240 per

7.5-325 mg 30 days)

tramadol oral tablet 50 mg (Ultram) 1 GC; NDS; NM; QL
(240 per 30 days)

onsteroidal Anti-Inflammatory Agents

diclofenac sodium oral tablet extended (Voltaren-XR) 2

release 24 hr 100 mg

diclofenac sodium oral tablet,delayed 2

release (drlec) 25 mg, 50 mg, 75 mg

diclofenac sodium topical drops 1.5 % 2 QL (300 per 30 days)

diclofenac sodium topical gel 1 %% (Voltaren) 2

diclofenac sodium topical gel 3 %% (Solaraze) 2 PA; QL (100 per 28
days)

ibu oral tablet 600 mg, 800 mg 1 GC

ibuprofen oral suspension 100 mgl5 ml (Children's Advil) 2

ibuprofen oral tablet 400 mg, 600 mg, (IBU) 1 GC

800 mg

meloxicam oral tablet 15 mg, 7.5 mg (Mobic) 1 GC

naproxen oral tablet 250 mg, 375 mg 1 GC

naproxen oral tablet 500 mg (Naprosyn) 1 GC

naproxen oral tablet,delayed release (EC-Naprosyn) 2

(drlec) 375 mg, 500 mg

PENNSAID TOPICAL SOLUTION 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL

IN METERED-DOSE PUMP 20 (224 per 28 days)

MG/GRAM /ACTUATION(2 %)

VOLTAREN TOPICAL GEL 1 % 2

iiocal Anesthetics

patch,medicated 5 %%

lidocaine hcl mucous membrane jelly 2 % 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
lidocaine hcl mucous membrane solution 2

4% (40 mgiml)

lidocaine topical adhesive (Lidoderm) 2 PA; QL (90 per 30

days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

4




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
lidocaine topical ointment 5 % 2 PA; QL (90 per 30
days)
lidocaine viscous mucous membrane 2
solution 2 %
ZTLIDO TOPICAL ADHESIVE 3 PA; QL (90 per 30
PATCH,MEDICATED 1.8 % days)

Anti-Addiction/Substance Abuse

Treatment Agents

'Anti-Addiction/Substance Abuse
Treatment Agents

buprenorphine hcl sublingual tablet 2 mg, 2 QL (90 per 30 days)

8 mg

buprenorphine-naloxone sublingual film  (Suboxone) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)

12-3 mg, 8-2 mg

buprenorphine-naloxone sublingual film  (Suboxone) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)

2-0.5 mg, 4-1 mg

buprenorphine-naloxone sublingual tablet 2 QL (90 per 30 days)

2-0.5 mg, 8-2 mg

CHANTIX CONTINUING MONTH 3 QL (336 per 365 days)

BOX ORAL TABLET 1 MG

CHANTIX ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG, 1 3 QL (336 per 365 days)

MG

CHANTIX STARTING MONTH 3

BOX ORAL TABLETS,DOSE PACK

0.5 MG (11)- 1 MG (42)

ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 3 QL (30 per 30 days)

1.4-0.36 MG, 11.4-2.9 MG, 2.9-0.71

MG, 5.7-1.4 MG

ZUBSOLV SUBLINGUAL TABLET 3 QL (60 per 30 days)

8.6-2.1 MG

Benzodiazepines

alprazolam oral tablet 0.25 mg, 0.5 mg, I (Xanax) 1 GC; NDS; NM; QL

mg (120 per 30 days)

alprazolam oral tablet 2 mg (Xanax) 1 GC; NDS; NM; QL
(150 per 30 days)

lorazepam oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg (Ativan) 1 GC; NDS; NM; QL (90
per 30 days)

lorazepam oral tablet 2 mg (Ativan) 1 GC; NDS; NM; QL
(150 per 30 days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

5



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

Aminoglycosides

neomycin oral tablet 500 mg 1 GC

tobramycin in 0.225 % nacl inhalation (Tobi) S PA BvD; NM; NDS
solution for nebulization 300 mgl5 ml
Antibacterials, Miscellaneous

clindamycin hcl oral capsule 150 mg, 300 (Cleocin HCI) 1 GC

mg, 75 mg

metronidazole oral tablet 250 mg, 500 mg (Flagyl) 1 GC

nitrofurantoin macrocrystal oral capsule (Macrodantin) 2 QL (120 per 30 days)
100 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg

nitrofurantoin monohyd/m-cryst oral (Macrobid) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
capsule 100 mg
Cephalosporins

cefdinir oral capsule 300 mg 2

cefdinir oral suspension for reconstitution 2

125 mgl5 ml, 250 mgl5 ml

cefprozil oral suspension for 2

reconstitution 125 mgl5 ml, 250 mgl5 ml

cefprozil oral tablet 250 mg, 500 mg 2

cefuroxime axetil oral tablet 250 mg, 500 2

mg

cephalexin oral capsule 250 mg, 500 mg  (Keflex) 1 GC

cephalexin oral suspension for 2

reconstitution 125 mgl5 ml, 250 mgl5 ml

acrolides

azithromycin intravenous recon soln 500  (Zithromax) 2

mg

azithromycin oral packet 1 gram (Zithromax) 4

azithromycin oral suspension for (Zithromax) 2

reconstitution 100 mgl5 ml, 200 mgl5 ml

azithromycin oral tablet 250 mg (6 1 GC

pack), 500 mg (3 pack), 600 mg

azithromycin oral tablet 250 mg, 500 mg  (Zithromax) 1 GC

clarithromycin oral suspension for 2

reconstitution 125 mgl5 ml, 250 mgl5 ml

clarithromycin oral tablet 250 mg, 500 2

mg

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

6



Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

Miscellaneous B-Lactam Antibiotics

CAYSTON INHALATION
SOLUTION FOR NEBULIZATION
75 MG/ML

PA; NM; LA; NDS

meropenem intravenous recon soln 1 (Merrem)
gram, 500 mg

enicillins

amoxicillin oral capsule 250 mg, 500 mg

GC

amoxicillin oral suspension for
reconstitution 125 mgl5 ml, 200 mgl5 ml,
250 mgl5 ml, 400 mgl5 ml

GC

amoxicillin oral tablet 500 mg, 875 mg

GC

amoxicillin oral tablet,chewable 125 mg,
250 mg

GC

amoxicillin-pot clavulanate oral
suspension for reconstitution 200-28.5
mgl5 ml, 400-57 mgl5 ml

suspension for reconstitution 600-42.9
mgl5 ml

amoxicillin-pot clavulanate oral (Augmentin ES-600)

500-125 mg, 875-125 mg

amoxicillin-pot clavulanate oral tablet (Augmentin)

GC

amoxicillin-pot clavulanate oral
tablet,chewable 200-28.5 mg, 400-57 mg

dicloxacillin oral capsule 250 mg, 500 mg

penicillin v potassium oral recon soln 125
mgl5 ml, 250 mgl5 ml

penicillin v potassium oral tablet 250 mg,
500 mg

GC

Quinolones

ciprofloxacin hcl oral tablet 250 mg, 500  (Cipro)
mg

GC

ciprofloxacin hcl oral tablet 750 mg

GC

levofloxacin intravenous solution 25
mgliml

levofloxacin oral solution 250 mg/10 ml

levofloxacin oral tablet 250 mg

GC

levofloxacin oral tablet 500 mg, 750 mg  (Levaquin)

GC

Sulfonamides

sulfadiazine oral tablet 500 mg

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

7




Anticancer Agents

Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim oral (Sulfatrim) 2
suspension 200-40 mgl5 ml
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim oral (Bactrim) 1 GC
tablet 400-80 mg
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim oral (Bactrim DS) 1 GC
tablet 800-160 mg

etracyclines
doxy-100 intravenous recon soln 100 mg 2
doxycycline hyclate oral capsule 100 mg, (Morgidox) 2
50 mg
doxycycline hyclate oral tablet 100 mg, 2
20 mg
minocycline oral capsule 100 mg, 75 mg 2
minocycline oral capsule 50 mg (Minocin) 2

Anticancer Agents

AFINITOR DISPERZ ORAL 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;

TABLET FOR SUSPENSION 2 MG, 3 QL (112 per 28 days)

MG, 5 MG

AFINITOR ORAL TABLET 10 MG 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;
QL (56 per 28 days)

AFINITOR ORAL TABLET 2.5 MG, 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;

5 MG, 7.5 MG QL (28 per 28 days)

anastrozole oral tablet 1 mg (Arimidex) 1 GC

bicalutamide oral tablet 50 mg (Casodex) 2

DROXIA ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 4

300 MG, 400 MG

ELIGARD (3 MONTH) 4

SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 22.5

MG

ELIGARD (4 MONTH) 4

SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 30 MG

ELIGARD (6 MONTH) 4

SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG

ELIGARD SUBCUTANEOUS 4

SYRINGE 7.5 MG (1 MONTH)

exemestane oral tablet 25 mg (Aromasin) 2

hydroxyurea oral capsule 500 mg (Hydrea) 2

JAKAFI ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;

MG, 20 MG, 25 MG, 5 MG QL (60 per 30 days)

letrozole oral tablet 2.5 mg (Femara) 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

8




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

LEUKERAN ORAL TABLET 2 MG 4

leuprolide subcutaneous kit 1 mgl0.2 ml 2

LUPRON DEPOT (3 MONTH) 5 NM; NDS

INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT

22.5 MG

LUPRON DEPOT (4 MONTH) 5 NM; NDS

INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT

30 MG

LUPRON DEPOT (6 MONTH) 5 NM; NDS

INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT

45 MG

LUPRON DEPOT 5 NM; NDS

INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT

3.75 MG

megestrol oral tablet 20 mg, 40 mg 2

mercaptopurine oral tablet 50 mg 2

methotrexate sodium injection solution 25 2 PA BvD

mg/ml

methotrexate sodium oral tablet 2.5 mg 2 PA BvD; ST

NEXAVAR ORAL TABLET 200 MG 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;
QL (120 per 30 days)

POMALYST ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG, 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;

2 MG, 3 MG, 4 MG QL (21 per 28 days)

PURIXAN ORAL SUSPENSION 20 5 NM; NDS

MG/ML

REVLIMID ORAL CAPSULE 10 5 PA NSO; NM; LA;

MG, 15 MG, 2.5 MG, 20 MG, 25 MG, NDS; QL (28 per 28

SMG days)

SOLTAMOX ORAL SOLUTION 10 5 NM; NDS

MG/5 ML

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;

140 MG, 50 MG, 70 MG, 80 MG QL (30 per 30 days)

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 20 MG 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;
QL (90 per 30 days)

SUTENT ORAL CAPSULE 12.5 MG, 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;

25 MG, 37.5 MG, 50 MG QL (30 per 30 days)

tamoxifen oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg 2

TASIGNA ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG, 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;

200 MG QL (112 per 28 days)

TASIGNA ORAL CAPSULE 50 MG 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;
QL (120 per 30 days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

9




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
TYKERB ORAL TABLET 250 MG 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS
VOTRIENT ORAL TABLET 200 MG 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;
QL (120 per 30 days)
XTANDI ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;
QL (120 per 30 days)
ZYTIGA ORAL TABLET 250 MG, 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS;
500 MG QL (120 per 30 days)
/Anticonvulsants
carbamazepine oral capsule, er (Carbatrol) 2
multiphase 12 hr 100 mg, 200 mg, 300 mg
carbamazepine oral suspension 100 mgl5  (Tegretol) 2
ml
carbamazepine oral tablet 200 mg (Epitol) 2
carbamazepine oral tablet extended (Tegretol XR) 2
release 12 hr 100 mg, 200 mg, 400 mg
carbamazepine oral tablet,chewable 100 2
mg
divalproex oral capsule, delayed rel (Depakote Sprinkles) 2
sprinkle 125 mg
divalproex oral tablet extended release 24 (Depakote ER) 2
hr 250 mg, 500 mg
divalproex oral tablet,delayed release (Depakote) 2
(drlec) 125 mg, 250 mg, 500 mg
epitol oral tablet 200 mg 2
gabapentin oral capsule 100 mg, 300 mg  (Neurontin) 1 GC; QL (360 per 30
days)
gabapentin oral capsule 400 mg (Neurontin) 1 GC; QL (270 per 30
days)
gabapentin oral solution 250 mgl5 ml (Neurontin) 2 QL (2160 per 30 days)
gabapentin oral tablet 600 mg (Neurontin) 2 QL (180 per 30 days)
gabapentin oral tablet 800 mg (Neurontin) 2 QL (120 per 30 days)
lamotrigine oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg,  (Lamictal) 1 GC
200 mg, 25 mg
lamotrigine oral tablet, chewable (Lamictal) 2
dispersible 25 mg, 5 mg
levetiracetam oral solution 100 mg/ml (Keppra) 2
levetiracetam oral tablet 1,000 mg, 250  (Keppra) 2
mg, 500 mg, 750 mg

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

10



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

levetiracetam oral tablet extended release (Keppra XR) 2

24 hr 500 mg, 750 mg

LYRICA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 3 QL (90 per 30 days)
150 MG, 200 MG, 225 MG, 25 MG,

300 MG, 50 MG, 75 MG

LYRICA ORAL SOLUTION 20 3 QL (900 per 30 days)
MG/ML

phenytoin sodium extended oral capsule  (Dilantin Extended) 2

100 mg

phenytoin sodium extended oral capsule  (Phenytek) 2

200 mg, 300 mg

SPRITAM ORAL TABLET FOR 4 ST; QL (60 per 30 days)
SUSPENSION 1,000 MG

SPRITAM ORAL TABLET FOR 4 ST; QL (120 per 30
SUSPENSION 250 MG, 500 MG, 750 days)

MG

topiramate oral capsule, sprinkle 15 mg,  (Topamax) 2

25 mg

topiramate oral capsule,sprinkle,er 24hr ~ (Qudexy XR) 4

100 mg, 150 mg, 200 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg

topiramate oral tablet 100 mg, 200 mg, (Topamax) 1 GC

25 mg, 50 mg
Antidementia Agents
Antidementia Agents

donepezil oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg (Aricept) 1 GC; QL (30 per 30

days)

donepezil oral tablet,disintegrating 10 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
mg, 5 mg

galantamine oral capsule,ext rel. pellets  (Razadyne ER) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
24 hr 16 mg, 24 mg, 8 mg

galantamine oral solution 4 mg/ml 2 QL (200 per 30 days)
galantamine oral tablet 12 mg, 4 mg, § (Razadyne) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
mg
Antidepressants
Antidepressants

bupropion hcl oral tablet 100 mg, 75 mg 2

bupropion hcl oral tablet extended release (Wellbutrin XL) 2

24 hr 150 mg, 300 mg

bupropion hcl oral tablet sustained- (Wellbutrin SR) 2

release 12 hr 100 mg, 150 mg, 200 mg

citalopram oral solution 10 mgl5 ml 2 QL (600 per 30 days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

11




Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

citalopram oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40
mg

(Celexa)

1

GC; QL (30 per 30
days)

escitalopram oxalate oral solution 5 mgl/5
ml

escitalopram oxalate oral tablet 10 mg,
20 mg, 5 mg

(Lexapro)

GC

fluoxetine oral capsule 10 mg, 20 mg, 40
mg

(Prozac)

GC

fluoxetine oral solution 20 mgl5 ml (4
mglml)

paroxetine hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg,
30 mg, 40 mg

(Paxil)

GC

PAXIL ORAL SUSPENSION 10
MG/5 ML

sertraline oral concentrate 20 mgiml

(Zoloft)

sertraline oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50
mg

(Zoloft)

GC

trazodone oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg, 50
mg

GC

trazodone oral tablet 300 mg

venlafaxine oral capsule,extended release
24hr 150 mg

(Effexor XR)

QL (30 per 30 days)

venlafaxine oral capsule,extended release
24hr 37.5 mg, 75 mg

(Effexor XR)

QL (90 per 30 days)

venlafaxine oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg,
37.5 mg, 50 mg, 75 mg

Antidiabetic Agents
Antidiabetic Agents, Miscellaneous

JANUMET ORAL TABLET 50-1,000
MG, 50-500 MG

QL (60 per 30 days)

JANUMET XR ORAL TABLET, ER
MULTIPHASE 24 HR 100-1,000 MG

QL (30 per 30 days)

JANUMET XR ORAL TABLET, ER
MULTIPHASE 24 HR 50-1,000 MG,
50-500 MG

QL (60 per 30 days)

JANUVIA ORAL TABLET 100 MG,
25 MG, 50 MG

QL (30 per 30 days)

metformin oral tablet 1,000 mg

(Glucophage)

GC; QL (75 per 30
days)

metformin oral tablet 500 mg

(Glucophage)

GC; QL (150 per 30
days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

12




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

metformin oral tablet 850 mg (Glucophage) 6 GC; QL (90 per 30
days)

metformin oral tablet extended release 24 (Glucophage XR) 6 GC; QL (120 per 30

hr 500 mg days)

metformin oral tablet extended release 24 (Glucophage XR) 6 GC; QL (60 per 30

hr 750 mg days)

pioglitazone oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg, 45 (Actos) 6 GC; QL (30 per 30

mg days)

VICTOZA SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 3 QL (9 per 30 days)

INJECTOR 0.6 MG/0.1 ML (18 MG/3

ML)

nsulins

LANTUS SOLOSTAR U-100 3 QL (30 per 28 days)

INSULIN SUBCUTANEOUS

INSULIN PEN 100 UNIT/ML (3 ML)

LANTUS U-100 INSULIN 3 QL (40 per 28 days)

SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 100

UNIT/ML

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN U-100 3 QL (30 per 28 days)

INSULIN SUBCUTANEOUS

INSULIN PEN 100 UNIT/ML (3 ML)

NOVOLOG MIX 70-30 U-100 3 QL (40 per 28 days)

INSULN SUBCUTANEOUS

SOLUTION 100 UNIT/ML (70-30)

NOVOLOG MIX 70-30FLEXPEN U- 3 QL (30 per 28 days)

100 SUBCUTANEOUS INSULIN

PEN 100 UNIT/ML (70-30)

NOVOLOG PENFILL U-100 3 QL (30 per 28 days)

INSULIN SUBCUTANEOUS

CARTRIDGE 100 UNIT/ML

NOVOLOG U-100 INSULIN 3 QL (40 per 28 days)

ASPART SUBCUTANEOUS

SOLUTION 100 UNIT/ML

TOUJEO MAX U-300 SOLOSTAR 3 QL (18 per 28 days)

SUBCUTANEOUS INSULIN PEN

300 UNIT/ML (3 ML)

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR U-300 3 QL (13.5 per 28 days)

INSULIN SUBCUTANEOUS
INSULIN PEN 300 UNIT/ML (1.5
ML)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

13




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
Sulfonylureas
glimepiride oral tablet 1 mg, 2 mg (Amaryl) 6 GC; QL (30 per 30
days)
glimepiride oral tablet 4 mg (Amaryl) 6 GC; QL (60 per 30
days)
glipizide oral tablet 10 mg (Glucotrol) 6 GC; QL (120 per 30
days)
glipizide oral tablet 5 mg (Glucotrol) 6 GC; QL (60 per 30
days)
glipizide oral tablet extended release 24hr (Glucotrol XL) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
10 mg
glipizide oral tablet extended release 24hr (Glucotrol XL) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
2.5mg, 5 mg
clotrimazole-betamethasone topical (Lotrisone) 2
cream 1-0.05 %
fluconazole oral suspension for (Diflucan) 2
reconstitution 10 mgiml, 40 mg/ml
fluconazole oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg,  (Diflucan) 2
200 mg, 50 mg
ketoconazole oral tablet 200 mg 2
ketoconazole topical cream 2 % 2
ketoconazole topical shampoo 2 % (Nizoral) 2
nyamyc topical powder 100,000 2
unit/gram
nystatin oral suspension 100,000 unit/ml 2
nystatin oral tablet 500,000 unit 2
nystatin topical cream 100,000 unit/gram 2
nystatin topical ointment 100,000 2
unit/gram
nystatin topical powder 100,000 (Nyamyc) 2
unit/gram
nystop topical powder 100,000 unit/gram 2
terbinafine hcl oral tablet 250 mg 1 GC
Antigout Agents
Antigout Agents, Other
allopurinol oral tablet 100 mg, 300 mg (Zyloprim) 1 GC
ULORIC ORAL TABLET 40 MG, 80 3 QL (30 per 30 days)
MG

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

14



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
Antihistamines
Antihistamines
hydroxyzine hcl oral solution 10 mgl5 ml 2
hydroxyzine hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 25 mg, 1 GC
50 mg
levocetirizine oral solution 2.5 mgl5 ml (Xyzal) 2
levocetirizine oral tablet 5 mg (24HR Allergy Relief) 1 GC
Anti-Infectives (Skin And Mucous
Membrane)
Anti-Infectives (Skin And Mucous
Membrane)
metronidazole vaginal gel 0.75 %% (Metrogel Vaginal) 2
terconazole vaginal cream 0.4 %5, 0.8 % 2
terconazole vaginal suppository 80 mg 2
Antimigraine Agents
Antimigraine Agents
rizatriptan oral tablet 10 mg (Maxalt) 2 QL (12 per 30 days)
rizatriptan oral tablet 5 mg 2 QL (12 per 30 days)
rizatriptan oral tablet,disintegrating 10 (Maxalt-MLT) 2 QL (12 per 30 days)
mg, 5 mg
sumatriptan succinate oral tablet 100 mg, (Imitrex) 1 GC; QL (8 per 30 days)
25 mg, 50 mg
sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous (Imitrex STATdose 2 QL (4 per 28 days)
cartridge 6 mgl0.5 ml Refill)
sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous pen  (Imitrex STATdose 2 QL (4 per 28 days)
injector 4 mgl0.5 ml, 6 mgl0.5 ml Pen)
sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous (Imitrex) 2 QL (4 per 28 days)
solution 6 mgl0.5 ml
sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous 2 QL (4 per 28 days)
syringe 6 mgl0.5 ml
Antimycobacterials
Antimycobacterials
dapsone oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg 2
isoniazid oral solution 50 mgl5 ml 2
isoniazid oral tablet 100 mg, 300 mg 1 GC
rifampin intravenous recon soln 600 mg  (Rifadin) 2
rifampin oral capsule 150 mg, 300 mg (Rifadin) 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

15



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

Antinausea Agents

meclizine oral tablet 12.5 mg 2
meclizine oral tablet 25 mg (Dramamine Less 2
Drowsy)
ondansetron oral tablet,disintegrating 4 2 PA BvD
mg, 8§ mg
phenadoz rectal suppository 12.5 mg 2
promethazine oral tablet 12.5 mg, 25 mg, 1 GC
50 mg
promethazine rectal suppository 12.5 mg, (Phenadoz) 2
25 mg
promethazine rectal suppository 50 mg (Phenergan) 2
promethegan rectal suppository 25 mg, 2
50 mg
Antiparasite Agents
Antiparasite Agents
atovaquone-proguanil oral tablet 250-100 (Malarone) 2
mg
atovaquone-proguanil oral tablet 62.5-25 (Malarone Pediatric) 2
mg
chloroquine phosphate oral tablet 250 2
mg, 500 mg
hydroxychloroquine oral tablet 200 mg (Plaquenil) 2
mefloquine oral tablet 250 mg 2

Antiparkinsonian Agents
Antiparkinsonian Agents

benztropine oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 2
mg

carbidopa-levodopa oral tablet 10-100 (Sinemet) 2
mg, 25-100 mg, 25-250 mg

carbidopa-levodopa oral tablet extended — (Sinemet CR) 2
release 25-100 mg, 50-200 mg

pramipexole oral tablet 0.125 mg, 0.25 (Mirapex) 1 GC
mg, 0.5 mg, 0.75 mg, 1 mg, 1.5 mg

ropinirole oral tablet 0.25 mg, 3 mg, 5 mg (Requip) 2
ropinirole oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 mg, 2
4 mg

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

16



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

Antipsychotic Agents

Antipsychotic Agents
clozapine oral tablet 100 mg (Clozaril) 2 QL (270 per 30 days)
clozapine oral tablet 200 mg 2 QL (135 per 30 days)
clozapine oral tablet 25 mg (Clozaril) 2 QL (90 per 30 days)
clozapine oral tablet 50 mg 2 QL (90 per 30 days)
clozapine oral tablet,disintegrating 100  (FazaClo) 2 ST; QL (90 per 30 days)

mg, 12.5 mg, 25 mg

clozapine oral tablet,disintegrating 150 (FazaClo) 2 ST; QL (180 per 30
mg days)

clozapine oral tablet,disintegrating 200 (FazaClo) 5 ST; NM; NDS; QL
mg (120 per 30 days)
haloperidol oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 10 2

mg, 2 mg, 20 mg, 5 mg

LATUDA ORAL TABLET 120 MG, 3 QL (30 per 30 days)
20 MG, 40 MG, 60 MG

LATUDA ORAL TABLET 80 MG 3 QL (60 per 30 days)
olanzapine intramuscular recon soln 10 (Zyprexa) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
mg

olanzapine oral tablet 10 mg, 15 mg, 2.5  (Zyprexa) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
mg, 20 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg

olanzapine oral tablet,disintegrating 10  (Zyprexa Zydis) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 5 mg

perphenazine oral tablet 16 mg, 2 mg, 4 2

mg, 8§ mg

PERSERIS ABDOMINAL 5 NM; NDS; QL (1 per
SUBCUTANEOUS 30 days)

SUSPENSION,EXTEND REL SYR
KIT 120 MG, 90 MG

quetiapine oral tablet 100 mg, 200 mg, 25 (Seroquel) 2 QL (90 per 30 days)
mg, 300 mg, 400 mg, 50 mg

risperidone oral solution 1 mgiml (Risperdal) 2 QL (480 per 30 days)
risperidone oral tablet 0.25 mg, 0.5 mg, I (Risperdal) 1 GC; QL (60 per 30
mg, 2 mg, 3 mg, 4 mg days)

risperidone oral tablet,disintegrating (.25 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 mg

risperidone oral tablet,disintegrating 3 2 QL (120 per 30 days)
mg, 4 mg

VERSACLOZ ORAL SUSPENSION 5 ST; NM; NDS; QL
50 MG/ML (540 per 30 days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

17



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
ziprasidone hcl oral capsule 20 mg, 40 (Geodon) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
mg, 60 mg, 80 mg
abacavir oral solution 20 mgiml (Ziagen) 2
abacavir oral tablet 300 mg (Ziagen) 2
ATRIPLA ORAL TABLET 600-200- 5 NM; NDS
300 MG
COMPLERA ORAL TABLET 200-25- 5 NM; NDS
300 MG
EPIVIR HBV ORAL SOLUTION 25 4
MG/5 ML (5§ MG/ML)

INTELENCE ORAL TABLET 100 5 NM; NDS
MG, 200 MG

INTELENCE ORAL TABLET 25 MG 4

ISENTRESS HD ORAL TABLET 600 5 NM; NDS
MG

ISENTRESS ORAL POWDER IN 4

PACKET 100 MG

ISENTRESS ORAL TABLET 400 MG 5 NM; NDS
ISENTRESS ORAL 4
TABLET,CHEWABLE 100 MG, 25

MG

KALETRA ORAL TABLET 100-25 4

MG

KALETRA ORAL TABLET 200-50 5 NM; NDS
MG

lamivudine oral solution 10 mgiml (Epivir) 2

lamivudine oral tablet 100 mg (Epivir HBYV) 2

lamivudine oral tablet 150 mg, 300 mg (Epivir) 2
lamivudine-zidovudine oral tablet 150- (Combivir) 2

300 mg

lopinavir-ritonavir oral solution 400-100  (Kaletra) 2

mgl5 ml

nevirapine oral suspension 50 mgl5 ml (Viramune) 2

nevirapine oral tablet 200 mg (Viramune) 2

nevirapine oral tablet extended release 24 (Viramune XR) 2

hr 100 mg, 400 mg

PREZISTA ORAL SUSPENSION 100 5 NM; NDS
MG/ML

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

18



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 5 NM; NDS
600 MG, 800 MG
PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 75 MG 4
STRIBILD ORAL TABLET 150-150- 5 NM; NDS
200-300 MG
TRUVADA ORAL TABLET 100-150 5 NM; NDS
MG, 133-200 MG, 167-250 MG, 200-
300 MG

Antivirals, Miscellaneous
RELENZA DISKHALER 4 QL (60 per 180 days)
INHALATION BLISTER WITH
DEVICE 5 MG/ACTUATION
rimantadine oral tablet 100 mg (Flumadine) 2
cv Antivirals
EPCLUSA ORAL TABLET 400-100 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (28
MG per 28 days)
HARVONI ORAL TABLET 90-400 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (28
MG per 28 days)
ledipasvir-sofosbuvir oral tablet 90-400 (Harvoni) 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (28
mg per 28 days)
MAVYRET ORAL TABLET 100-40 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (84
MG per 28 days)
sofosbuvir-velpatasvir oral tablet 400-100 (Epclusa) 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (28
mg per 28 days)
SOVALDI ORAL TABLET 400 MG 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (28
per 28 days)

VIEKIRA PAK ORAL 5 PA; NM; NDS
TABLETS,DOSE PACK 12.5 MG-75
MG -50 MG/250 MG
VOSEVI ORAL TABLET 400-100-100 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (28
MG per 28 days)
ZEPATIER ORAL TABLET 50-100 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (30
MG per 30 days)
nterferons
INTRON A INJECTION RECON 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS
SOLN 10 MILLION UNIT (1 ML), 18
MILLION UNIT (1 ML), 50
MILLION UNIT (1 ML)
INTRON A INJECTION SOLUTION 5 PA NSO; NM; NDS
10 MILLION UNIT/ML, 6 MILLION
UNIT/ML

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

19




Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

PEGASYS PROCLICK
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR
180 MCG/0.5 ML

5

NM; NDS

PEGASYS SUBCUTANEOUS
SOLUTION 180 MCG/ML

NM; NDS

PEGASYS SUBCUTANEOUS
SYRINGE 180 MCG/0.5 ML

NM; NDS

ucleosides And Nucleotides

acyclovir oral capsule 200 mg

(Zovirax)

acyclovir oral suspension 200 mgl5 ml

(Zovirax)

acyclovir oral tablet 400 mg, 800 mg

(Zovirax)

valacyclovir oral tablet 1 gram, 500 mg

Anticoagulants

(Valtrex)

09| DO DI b

Blood Products/Modifiers/Volume
Expanders

Jjantoven oral tablet 1 mg, 10 mg, 2 mg,
2.5mg, 3mg, 4 mg, 5 mg, 6 mg, 7.5 mg

1

GC

warfarin oral tablet 1 mg, 10 mg, 2 mg,
2.5mg, 3mg, 4 mg, 5 mg, 6 mg, 7.5 mg

(Coumadin)

GC

XARELTO ORAL TABLET 10 MG,
20 MG

QL (30 per 30 days)

XARELTO ORAL TABLET 15 MG,
2.5MG

QL (60 per 30 days)

XARELTO ORAL TABLETS,DOSE
PACK 15 MG (42)- 20 MG (9)

lood Formation Modifiers

NEULASTA SUBCUTANEOUS
SYRINGE 6 MG/0.6ML

PA; NM; NDS

NEUPOGEN INJECTION
SOLUTION 300 MCG/ML, 480
MCG/1.6 ML

PA; NM; NDS

NEUPOGEN INJECTION SYRINGE
300 MCG/0.5 ML, 480 MCG/0.8 ML

PA; NM; NDS

PROCRIT INJECTION SOLUTION
10,000 UNIT/ML, 2,000 UNIT/ML,
3,000 UNIT/ML, 4,000 UNIT/ML

PA; QL (12 per 28
days)

PROCRIT INJECTION SOLUTION

PA; NM; NDS; QL (12

20,000 UNIT/ML per 28 days)
PROCRIT INJECTION SOLUTION 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (6
40,000 UNIT/ML per 28 days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

20




Caloric Agents

Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
PROMACTA ORAL POWDER IN 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL
PACKET 12.5 MG (360 per 30 days)
PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 12.5 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (30
MG per 30 days)
PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 25 MG 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL
(120 per 30 days)

PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 50 MG 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (90
per 30 days)

PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 75 MG 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (60
per 30 days)

ematologic Agents, Miscellaneous

anagrelide oral capsule 0.5 mg (Agrylin) 2

anagrelide oral capsule 1 mg 2

tranexamic acid oral tablet 650 mg (Lysteda) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)

latelet-Aggregation Inhibitors

cilostazol oral tablet 100 mg, 50 mg 2

clopidogrel oral tablet 75 mg (Plavix) 1 GC

Caloric Agents

CLINIMIX E 5%/D15W SULFIT
FREE INTRAVENOUS
PARENTERAL SOLUTION 5 %

4

PA BvD

CLINIMIX E 5%/D20W SULFIT
FREE INTRAVENOUS
PARENTERAL SOLUTION 5 %

PA BvD

dextrose 5 % in water (d5w) intravenous
parenteral solution

INTRALIPID INTRAVENOUS
EMULSION 20 %, 30 %

PA BvD

NUTRILIPID INTRAVENOUS
EMULSION 20 %

PA BvD

PROSOL 20 % INTRAVENOUS
PARENTERAL SOLUTION

PA BvD

TRAVASOL 10 % INTRAVENOUS
PARENTERAL SOLUTION 10 %

Cardiovascular Agents

Alpha-Adrenergic Agents

PA BvD

clonidine hcl oral tablet 0.1 mg, 0.2 mg,
0.3 mg

(Catapres)

GC

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

21




mgiml), 40 mgl5 ml (8 mgiml)

Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
doxazosin oral tablet 1 mg, 2 mg, 4 mg, 8§ (Cardura) 2
mg
Angiotensin Ii Receptor Antagonists
losartan oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 (Cozaar) 6 GC
mg
losartan-hydrochlorothiazide oral tablet  (Hyzaar) 6 GC
100-12.5 mg, 100-25 mg, 50-12.5 mg
valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide oral tablet (Diovan HCT) 2
160-12.5 mg, 160-25 mg, 320-12.5 mg,
320-25 mg, 80-12.5 mg
Angiotensin-Converting Enzyme Inhibitors
benazepril oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 (Lotensin) 6 GC
mg
benazepril oral tablet 5 mg 6 GC
lisinopril oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 5 mg  (Prinivil) 6 GC
lisinopril oral tablet 2.5 mg, 30 mg, 40 (Zestril) 6 GC
mg
lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide oral tablet — (Zestoretic) 6 GC
10-12.5 mg, 20-12.5 mg, 20-25 mg
Antiarrhythmic Agents
amiodarone oral tablet 200 mg (Pacerone) 1 GC
amiodarone oral tablet 400 mg (Pacerone) 2
flecainide oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg, 50 2
mg
pacerone oral tablet 200 mg 1 GC
pacerone oral tablet 400 mg 2
eta-Adrenergic Blocking Agents
atenolol oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg (Tenormin) 1 GC
carvedilol oral tablet 12.5 mg, 25 mg, (Coreg) 1 GC
3.125 mg, 6.25 mg
metoprolol succinate oral tablet extended (Toprol XL) 2
release 24 hr 100 mg, 200 mg, 25 mg, 50
mg
metoprolol tartrate oral tablet 100 mg, 50 (Lopressor) 1 GC
mg
metoprolol tartrate oral tablet 25 mg 1 GC
propranolol oral capsule,extended release (Inderal LA) 2
24 hr 120 mg, 160 mg, 60 mg, 80 mg
propranolol oral solution 20 mgl5 ml (4 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

22




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

propranolol oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 2

mg, 60 mg, 80 mg
Calcium-Channel Blocking Agents

cartia xt oral capsule,extended release 2

24hr 120 mg, 180 mg, 240 mg, 300 mg

diltiazem hcl oral capsule,extended 2

release 12 hr 120 mg, 60 mg, 90 mg

diltiazem hcl oral capsule,extended (Tiazac) 2

release 24 hr 420 mg

diltiazem hcl oral capsule,extended (Cardizem CD) 2

release 24hr 120 mg, 180 mg, 240 mg,

300 mg

diltiazem hcl oral tablet 120 mg, 30 mg,  (Cardizem) 2

60 mg

diltiazem hcl oral tablet 90 mg 2

dilt-xr oral capsule,ext.rel 24h 2
degradable 120 mg, 180 mg, 240 mg

taztia xt oral capsule,extended release 24 2

hr 120 mg, 180 mg, 240 mg, 300 mg, 360

mg

verapamil oral capsule, 24 hr er pellet ct  (Verelan PM) 2

100 mg, 200 mg, 300 mg

verapamil oral capsule,ext rel. pellets 24 (Verelan) 2

hr 120 mg, 180 mg, 240 mg

verapamil oral capsule,ext rel. pellets 24  (Verelan) 4

hr 360 mg

verapamil oral tablet 120 mg, 80 mg (Calan) 1 GC
verapamil oral tablet 40 mg 1 GC
verapamil oral tablet extended release (Calan SR) 1 GC
120 mg, 180 mg, 240 mg
Cardiovascular Agents, Miscellaneous

digitek oral tablet 125 mcg, 250 mcg 2

digox oral tablet 125 mcg, 250 mcg 2
DIGOXIN ORAL SOLUTION 50 4
MCG/ML

digoxin oral tablet 125 mcg, 250 mcg (Digitek) 2
hydralazine oral tablet 10 mg, 100 mg, 25 2

mg, 50 mg

ihydropyridines

amlodipine oral tablet 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 5  (Norvasc) 1 GC
mg

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

23




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
amlodipine-benazepril oral capsule 10-20  (Lotrel) 2
mg, 10-40 mg, 5-10 mg, 5-20 mg, 5-40
mg
amlodipine-benazepril oral capsule 2.5-10 2
mg
iuretics
furosemide injection solution 10 mgiml 2
furosemide injection syringe 10 mglml 2
furosemide oral solution 10 mgiml, 40 1 GC
mgl5 ml (8 mgiml)
furosemide oral tablet 20 mg, 40 mg, 80  (Lasix) 1 GC
mg
hydrochlorothiazide oral capsule 12.5 mg (Microzide) 1 GC
hydrochlorothiazide oral tablet 12.5 mg, 1 GC
25 mg, 50 mg
spironolactone oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, (Aldactone) 1 GC
50 mg
triamterene-hydrochlorothiazid oral (Dyazide) 1 GC
capsule 37.5-25 mg
triamterene-hydrochlorothiazid oral (Maxzide-25mg) 1 GC
tablet 37.5-25 mg
triamterene-hydrochlorothiazid oral (Maxzide) 1 GC
tablet 75-50 mg
yslipidemics
atorvastatin oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40  (Lipitor) 6 GC
mg, 80 mg
fenofibrate oral tablet 160 mg, 54 mg 2
gemfibrozil oral tablet 600 mg (Lopid) 1 GC
lovastatin oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 6 GC
mg
pravastatin oral tablet 10 mg 6 GC
pravastatin oral tablet 20 mg, 40 mg, 80  (Pravachol) 6 GC
mg
simvastatin oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40  (Zocor) 6 GC; QL (30 per 30
mg, 80 mg days)
simvastatin oral tablet 5 mg 6 GC; QL (30 per 30
days)
enin-Angiotensin-Aldosterone System
Inhibitors
eplerenone oral tablet 25 mg, 50 mg (Inspra) 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

24




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

TEKTURNA HCT ORAL TABLET 3 ST

150-12.5 MG, 150-25 MG, 300-12.5

MG, 300-25 MG

asodilators

isosorbide dinitrate oral tablet 10 mg, 20 2

mg, 30 mg

isosorbide dinitrate oral tablet 5 mg (Isordil Titradose) 2

isosorbide dinitrate oral tablet extended ~ (ISOCHRON) 2

release 40 mg

isosorbide mononitrate oral tablet 10 mg, 2

20 mg

isosorbide mononitrate oral tablet 1 GC

extended release 24 hr 120 mg, 30 mg, 60

mg
Central Nervous System Agents
Central Nervous System Agents

AVONEX INTRAMUSCULAR PEN 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (1
INJECTOR KIT 30 MCG/0.5 ML per 28 days)
AVONEX INTRAMUSCULAR 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (1
SYRINGE KIT 30 MCG/0.5 ML per 28 days)
dexmethylphenidate oral tablet 10 mg, (Focalin) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
2.5mg, 5 mg

dextroamphetamine oral tablet 10 mg, 5 (Zenzedi) 2 QL (180 per 30 days)
mg

dextroamphetamine-amphetamine oral (Adderall XR) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
capsule,extended release 24hr 10 mg, 15

mg, 5 mg

dextroamphetamine-amphetamine oral (Adderall XR) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
capsule,extended release 24hr 20 mg, 25

mg, 30 mg

dextroamphetamine-amphetamine oral (Adderall) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
tablet 10 mg, 12.5 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30

mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg

lithium carbonate oral capsule 150 mg, 1 GC

300 mg, 600 mg

lithium carbonate oral tablet 300 mg 1 GC

lithium carbonate oral tablet extended (Lithobid) 2

release 300 mg

lithium carbonate oral tablet extended 2

release 450 mg

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

25




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
methylphenidate hcl oral capsule, er 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
biphasic 30-70 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg, 50
mg, 60 mg
methylphenidate hcl oral capsule, er 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
biphasic 30-70 30 mg
methylphenidate hcl oral capsule,er (Ritalin LA) 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
biphasic 50-50 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg
methylphenidate hcl oral capsule,er (Ritalin LA) 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
biphasic 50-50 30 mg
methylphenidate hcl oral capsule,er 2 QL (30 per 30 days)
biphasic 50-50 60 mg
methylphenidate hcl oral solution 10 mg/5 (Methylin) 2 QL (900 per 30 days)
ml, 5 mgl5 ml
methylphenidate hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 20 (Ritalin) 2 QL (90 per 30 days)
mg, 5 mg
SAVELLA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 3 QL (60 per 30 days)
12.5 MG, 25 MG, 50 MG
SAVELLA ORAL TABLETS,DOSE 3
PACK 12.5 MG (5)-25 MG(8)-50
MG(42)

Contraceptives
ontraceptives

altavera (28 ) oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
apri oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
aubra oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
aviane oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
blisovi 24 fe oral tablet 1 mg-20 mcg 2
(24)175 mg (4)

blisovi fe 1.5/130 (28) oral tablet 1.5 mg- 2
30meg (21)175 mg (7)

caziant (28) oral tablet 0.1/.125/.15-25 2
mg-mcg

cyred oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
delyla (28) oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
desogestrel-ethinyl estradiol oral tablet (Apri) 2
0.15-0.03 mg

emogquette oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
enpresse oral tablet 50-30 (6)/75-40 2
(5)1125-30(10)

enskyce oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

26



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
estarylla oral tablet 0.25-35 mg-mcg 2
falmina (28) oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
femynor oral tablet 0.25-35 mg-mcg 2
hailey 24 fe oral tablet 1 mg-20 mcg 2
(24)175 mg (4)
introvale oral tablets,dose pack,3 month 2 QL (91 per 84 days)
0.15 mg-30 mcg (91)
isibloom oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
juleber oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
junel fe 1.5/30 (28) oral tablet 1.5 mg-30 2
mceg (21)175 mg (7)
junel fe 1120 (28 ) oral tablet 1 mg-20 2
mceg (21)175 mg (7)
junel fe 24 oral tablet 1 mg-20 mcg 2
(24)175 mg (4)
kurvelo (28) oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
larin fe 1.5/30 (28) oral tablet 1.5 mg-30 2
meg (21)175 mg (7)
larin fe 1120 (28 ) oral tablet 1 mg-20 2
mceg (21)175 mg (7)
larissia oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
lessina oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
levonest (28) oral tablet 50-30 (6)/75-40 2
(5)1125-30(10)
levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad oral tablet  (Afirmelle) 2
0.1-20 mg-mcg
levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad oral tablet  (Altavera (28)) 2
0.15-0.03 mg
levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad oral (Introvale) 2 QL (91 per 84 days)
tablets,dose pack,3 month 0.15 mg-30
mceg (91)
levonorg-eth estrad triphasic oral tablet ~ (Enpresse) 2
50-30 (6)175-40 (5)1125-30(10)
levora-28 oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
lutera (28) oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
marlissa (28) oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
microgestin fe 1120 (28 ) oral tablet 1 mg- 2
20 mceg (21)175 mg (7)
mili oral tablet 0.25-35 mg-mcg 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

27




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
mononessa (28) oral tablet 0.25-35 mg- 4
mcg
norethindrone-e.estradiol-iron oral tablet (Aurovela 24 Fe) 2
1 mg-20 meg (24)175 mg (4)
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol oral tablet  (Tri-Lo-Estarylla) 2
0.1810.215/0.25 mg-25 mcg
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol oral tablet  (Ortho Tri-Cyclen (28)) 2
0.1810.215/0.25 mg-35 mcg (28)
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol oral tablet  (Estarylla) 2
0.25-35 mg-mcg
orsythia oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
portia 28 oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
previfem oral tablet 0.25-35 mg-mcg 2
reclipsen (28) oral tablet 0.15-0.03 mg 2
setlakin oral tablets,dose pack,3 month 2 QL (91 per 84 days)
0.15 mg-30 mcg (91)
sprintec (28) oral tablet 0.25-35 mg-mcg 2
sronyx oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
tarina 24 fe oral tablet 1 mg-20 mcg 2
(24)175 mg (4)
tarina fe 1120 (28) oral tablet 1 mg-20 2
mceg (21)175 mg (7)
tri-estarylla oral tablet 0.18/0.215/0.25 2
mg-35 mcg (28)
tri-legest fe oral tablet 1-20(5)/1-30(7) 2
[Img-35mcg (9)
tri-lo-estarylla oral tablet 0.18/0.215/0.25 2
mg-25 mcg
tri-lo-sprintec oral tablet 0.1810.215/0.25 2
mg-25 mcg
tri-mili oral tablet 0.18/0.21510.25 mg-35 2
mcg (28)
tri-previfem (28) oral tablet 2
0.1810.215/0.25 mg-35 mcg (28)
tri-sprintec (28) oral tablet 2
0.1810.215/0.25 mg-35 mcg (28)
trivora (28 ) oral tablet 50-30 (6)/75-40 2
(5)1125-30(10)
tri-vylibra lo oral tablet 0.18/0.215/0.25 2

mg-25 mcg

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

28




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
tri-vylibra oral tablet 0.18/0.215/0.25 mg- 2
35 meg (28)
velivet triphasic regimen (28) oral tablet 2
0.1/.1251.15-25 mg-mcg
vienva oral tablet 0.1-20 mg-mcg 2
vylibra oral tablet 0.25-35 mg-mcg 2

Dental And Oral Agents
Dental And Oral Agents

%

chlorhexidine gluconate mucous (Paroex Oral Rinse) 1 GC
membrane mouthwash 0.12 %
triamcinolone acetonide dental paste 0.1  (Oralone) 2

Dermatological Agents
Dermatological Agents, Other

ointment 0.05 %

ammonium lactate topical cream 12 % (Geri-Hydrolac) 2

ammonium lactate topical lotion 12 % (AmLactin) 2

calcipotriene scalp solution 0.005 % 2

calcipotriene topical cream 0.005 % (Dovonex) 2

Sfluorouracil topical cream 0.5 % (Carac) S NM; NDS

fluorouracil topical cream 5 % (Efudex) 2

Sfluorouracil topical solution 2 %, 5 %% 2

imiquimod topical cream in packet 5 % (Aldara) 2 PA NSO; QL (24 per 30

days)

TOLAK TOPICAL CREAM 4 % 4
ermatological Antibacterials

clindamycin phosphate topical solution I ~ (Cleocin T) 2

%

clindamycin phosphate topical swab 1 %  (Clindacin ETZ) 2

metronidazole topical cream 0.75 %o (MetroCream) 2

metronidazole topical gel 0.75 % (Rosadan) 2

metronidazole topical gel 1 % (Metrogel) 2

metronidazole topical lotion 0.75 %% (MetroLotion) 2
ermatological Anti-Inflammatory Agents

ala-cort topical cream 1 %% 1 GC

betamethasone dipropionate topical 2

cream 0.05 %

betamethasone dipropionate topical 2

lotion 0.05 %%

betamethasone dipropionate topical 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

29




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

betamethasone, augmented topical gel 2
0.05 %

clobetasol scalp solution 0.05 %5 (Cormax)

clobetasol topical cream 0.05 %% (Temovate)

hydrocortisone topical cream 1 % (Ala-Cort) GC

hydrocortisone topical cream 2.5 %% GC

hydrocortisone topical lotion 2.5 %

hydrocortisone topical ointment 1 % (Anti-Itch (HC)) GC

GC

hydrocortisone topical ointment 2.5 %

mometasone topical cream 0.1 % (Elocon)

mometasone topical ointment 0.1 %

mometasone topical solution 0.1 %

DI DI DI D = = B —| —| B b

procto-med hc topical cream with
perineal applicator 2.5 %

proctosol hc topical cream with perineal 2
applicator 2.5 %

proctozone-hc topical cream with perineal 2
applicator 2.5 %

triamcinolone acetonide topical cream 1 GC
0.025 %

triamcinolone acetonide topical cream 0.1 (Triderm) 1 GC
%, 0.5 %

triamcinolone acetonide topical lotion 2
0.025 %, 0.1 %

triamcinolone acetonide topical ointment 2
0.025 %, 0.1 %, 0.5 %

ermatological Retinoids

adapalene topical cream 0.1 % (Differin) 2

\S)

adapalene topical gel 0.1 %% (Differin)

ALTRENO TOPICAL LOTION 0.05
%

N

PA

tretinoin topical cream 0.025 % (Avita) PA

tretinoin topical cream 0.05 %, 0.1 % (Retin-A) PA

tretinoin topical gel 0.01 % (Retin-A) PA

tretinoin topical gel 0.025 %% (Avita) PA

DO DI D9 19| b

tretinoin topical gel 0.05 % (Atralin) PA

Scabicides And Pediculicides

(\o

malathion topical lotion 0.5 % (Ovide)

permethrin topical cream 5 % (Elimite) 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

30



Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

€VICES

ASSURE ID INSULIN SAFETY 2
SYRINGE 1 ML 29 GAUGE X 1/2"

BD UF NANO PEN NEEDLE 2
4AMMX32G 32 GAUGE X 5/32"

PEN NEEDLE, DIABETIC NEEDLE (Ist Tier Unifine 2
29 GAUGE X 1/2" Pentips)

V-GO 40 DISPOSABLE DEVICE 2

nzyme Replacement/Modifiers
nzyme Replacement/Modifiers

CREON ORAL
CAPSULE.DELAYED
RELEASE(DR/EC) 12,000-38,000 -
60,000 UNIT, 24,000-76,000 -120,000
UNIT, 3,000-9,500- 15,000 UNIT,
36,000-114,000- 180,000 UNIT, 6,000-
19,000 -30,000 UNIT

3

PULMOZYME INHALATION
SOLUTION 1 MG/ML

PA BvD; NM; NDS

ZENPEP ORAL
CAPSULE,.DELAYED
RELEASE(DR/EC) 10,000-32,000 -
42,000 UNIT, 15,000-47,000 -63,000
UNIT, 20,000-63,000- 84,000 UNIT,
25,000-79,000- 105,000 UNIT, 3,000-
10,000 -14,000-UNIT, 40,000-126,000-
168,000 UNIT, 5,000-17,000- 24,000
UNIT

Eye, Ear, Nose, Throat Agents
ye, Ear, Nose, Throat Agents,

DROPS,SUSPENSION 0.3-0.1 %

Miscellaneous
atropine ophthalmic (eye) drops 1 % (Isopto Atropine) 4
azelastine nasal aerosol,spray 137 mcg 2 QL (30 per 25 days)
(0.1%)
azelastine ophthalmic (eye) drops 0.05 % 2
cromolyn ophthalmic (eye) drops 4 %% 2
ye, Ear, Nose, Throat Anti-Infectives
Agents
CIPRODEX OTIC (EAR) 3

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

31




DROPPERETTE 0.05 %

Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
erythromycin ophthalmic (eye) ointment 2
5 mglgram (0.5 %)
gentak ophthalmic (eye) ointment 0.3 % 2
(3 mglgram)
gentamicin ophthalmic (eye) drops 0.3 % | GC
neomycin-polymyxin b-dexameth (Maxitrol) 2
ophthalmic (eye) drops,suspension
3.5mglml-10,000 unit/mli-0.1 %
neomycin-polymyxin b-dexameth (Maxitrol) 2
ophthalmic (eye) ointment 3.5 mglg-
10,000 unit/g-0.1 %
neomycin-polymyxin-hc ophthalmic 2
(eye) drops,suspension 3.5-10,000-10
mg-unit-mglml
neomycin-polymyxin-hc otic (ear) 2
drops,suspension 3.5-10,000-1 mg/ml-
unitiml-%%
neomycin-polymyxin-hc otic (ear) 2
solution 3.5-10,000-1 mglml-unit/ml-%s
ofloxacin ophthalmic (eye) drops 0.3 %  (Ocuflox) 2
ofloxacin otic (ear) drops 0.3 % 2
ye, Ear, Nose, Throat Anti-Inflammatory
Agents
flunisolide nasal spray,non-aerosol 25 2 QL (50 per 25 days)
meg (0.025 %)
fluticasone propionate nasal (24 Hour Allergy 1 GC; QL (16 per 30
spray,suspension 50 mcglactuation Relief) days)
prednisolone acetate ophthalmic (eye) (Pred Forte) 4
drops,suspension 1 %
RESTASIS OPHTHALMIC (EYE) 3 QL (60 per 30 days)

Gastrointestinal Agents

omeprazole oral capsule,delayed 1 GC

release(drlec) 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg

pantoprazole oral tablet,delayed release ~ (Protonix) 1 GC; QL (30 per 30
(drlec) 20 mg days)
pantoprazole oral tablet,delayed release ~ (Protonix) 1 GC; QL (60 per 30
(drlec) 40 mg days)

ranitidine hcl oral syrup 15 mglml 2

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

32




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
ranitidine hcl oral tablet 150 mg (Acid Control 1 GC
(ranitidine))

ranitidine hcl oral tablet 300 mg (Zantac) 1 GC
Gastrointestinal Agents, Other

constulose oral solution 10 gram/15 ml 2
dicyclomine oral capsule 10 mg 2
dicyclomine oral solution 10 mgl5 ml 2
dicyclomine oral tablet 20 mg 2
diphenoxylate-atropine oral liquid 2. 5- 2

0.025 mgl5 ml

diphenoxylate-atropine oral tablet 2.5- (Lomotil) 2

0.025 mg

enulose oral solution 10 gram/15 ml 2

generlac oral solution 10 gram/15 ml 2

lactulose oral solution 10 graml/15 ml (Constulose) 2
loperamide oral capsule 2 mg (Anti-Diarrheal 2

(loperamide))

metoclopramide hcl oral solution 5 mgl5 2

ml

metoclopramide hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 5 (Reglan) 1 GC
mg

ursodiol oral capsule 300 mg (Actigall) 2

ursodiol oral tablet 250 mg (URSO 250) 2

ursodiol oral tablet 500 mg (URSO Forte) 2

axatives

gavilyte-c oral recon soln 240-22.72-6.72 2

-5.84 gram

gavilyte-g oral recon soln 236-22.74-6.74 2

-5.86 gram

peg 3350-electrolytes oral recon soln 240- (Colyte with Flavor 4
22.72-6.72 -5.84 gram Packs)

SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT ORAL 3

RECON SOLN 17.5-3.13-1.6 GRAM

hosphate Binders

calcium acetate oral capsule 667 mg 2

calcium acetate oral tablet 667 mg (Calphron) 2
PHOSLYRA ORAL SOLUTION 667 4

MG (169 MG CALCIUM)/5 ML

sevelamer carbonate oral powder in (Renvela) S NM; NDS

packet 0.8 gram, 2.4 gram

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

33




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

sevelamer carbonate oral tablet 800 mg  (Renvela) 2
sevelamer hcl oral tablet 400 mg 2
sevelamer hcl oral tablet 800 mg (Renagel) 2
VELPHORO ORAL 3
TABLET,CHEWABLE 500 MG

Genitourinary Agents

Antispasmodics, Urinary
oxybutynin chloride oral syrup 5 mgl5 ml 2
oxybutynin chloride oral tablet 5 mg 2
oxybutynin chloride oral tablet extended (Ditropan XL) 2
release 24hr 10 mg, 5 mg
oxybutynin chloride oral tablet extended 2
release 24hr 15 mg

TOVIAZ ORAL TABLET 3
EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 4 MG,
8 MG

Genitourinary Agents, Miscellaneous

finasteride oral tablet 5 mg (Proscar)

GC

tamsulosin oral capsule 0.4 mg (Flomax)

GC

eavy Metal Antagonists
eavy Metal Antagonists

DEPEN TITRATABS ORAL 5 PA; NM; NDS
TABLET 250 MG

FERRIPROX ORAL SOLUTION 100 5 PA; NM; NDS
MG/ML

FERRIPROX ORAL TABLET 500 5 PA; NM; NDS
MG

penicillamine oral capsule 250 mg (Cuprimine) 5 PA; NM; NDS

ormonal Agents,
Stimulant/Replacement/Modifying

AUTO-INJECTOR 100 MG/0.5 ML,
50 MG/0.5 ML, 75 MG/0.5 ML

Androgens
testosterone cypionate intramuscular oil ~ (Depo-Testosterone) 2 PA
100 mglml, 200 mg/ml
testosterone cypionate intramuscular oil 2 PA
200 mglml (1 ml)
testosterone enanthate intramuscular oil 2 PA; QL (5 per 28 days)
200 mglml
XYOSTED SUBCUTANEOUS 3 PA; QL (2 per 28 days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

34




Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

Estrogens And Antiestrogens

dotti transdermal patch semiweekly 0.025
mgl24 hr, 0.0375 mgl24 hr, 0.05 mg/24
hr, 0.075 mgl24 hr, 0.1 mg/24 hr

QL (8 per 28 days)

estradiol oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 mg  (Estrace)

GC

estradiol transdermal patch semiweekly — (Alora)
0.025 mgl24 hr, 0.05 mg/24 hr, 0.075
mgl24 hr, 0.1 mgl24 hr

QL (8 per 28 days)

estradiol transdermal patch semiweekly — (Dotti)
0.0375 mgl24 hr

QL (8 per 28 days)

estradiol transdermal patch weekly 0.025 (Climara)
mgl24 hr, 0.0375 mg/24 hr, 0.05 mg/24

hr, 0.06 mg/24 hr, 0.075 mg/24 hr, 0.1

mgl24 hr

QL (4 per 28 days)

estradiol vaginal tablet 10 mcg (Vagifem)

QL (18 per 28 days)

PREMARIN ORAL TABLET 0.3 MG,
0.45 MG, 0.625 MG, 0.9 MG, 1.25 MG

PREMARIN VAGINAL CREAM
0.625 MG/GRAM

PREMPHASE ORAL TABLET 0.625
MG (14)/ 0.625MG-5MG(14)

PREMPRO ORAL TABLET 0.3-1.5
MG, 0.45-1.5 MG, 0.625-2.5 MG,
0.625-5 MG

Glucocorticoids/Mineralocorticoids

prednisolone 15 mgl5 ml soln alf, dIf 15
mgl5 ml (3 mgiml)

PA BvD

prednisolone oral solution 15 mgl5 ml

PA BvD

prednisolone sodium phosphate oral
solution 25 mgl5 ml (5 mgiml), 5 mg
basel5 ml (6.7 mgl5 ml)

PA BvD

prednisone oral solution 5 mgl5 ml

PA BvD

prednisone oral tablet 1 mg, 10 mg, 2.5
mg, 5 mg, 50 mg

PA BvD; GC

prednisone oral tablet 20 mg (Deltasone)

PA BvD; GC

prednisone oral tablets,dose pack 10 mg,
10 mg (48 pack), 5 mg, 5 mg (48 pack)

ituitary

desmopressin 10 mcgl0.1 ml spr 10 (DDAVP)
mcglspray (0.1 ml)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

35




Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

desmopressin nasal spray,non-aerosol 10
mcglspray (0.1 ml)

2

desmopressin oral tablet 0.1 mg, 0.2 mg  (DDAVP)

GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 0.2
MG/0.25 ML

PA

GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 0.4
MG/0.25 ML, 0.6 MG/0.25 ML, 0.8
MG/0.25 ML, 1 MG/0.25 ML, 1.2
MG/0.25 ML, 1.4 MG/0.25 ML, 1.6
MG/0.25 ML, 1.8 MG/0.25 ML, 2
MG/0.25 ML

PA; NM; NDS

GENOTROPIN SUBCUTANEOUS
CARTRIDGE 12 MG/ML (36
UNIT/ML), 5 MG/ML (15 UNIT/ML)

PA; NM; NDS

HUMATROPE INJECTION
CARTRIDGE 12 MG (36 UNIT), 24
MG (72 UNIT), 6 MG (18 UNIT)

PA; NM; NDS

HUMATROPE INJECTION RECON
SOLN 5 (15 UNIT) MG

PA; NM; NDS

NOCDURNA (MEN) SUBLINGUAL
TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 55.3
MCG

QL (30 per 30 days)

NOCDURNA (WOMEN)
SUBLINGUAL
TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 27.7
MCG

QL (30 per 30 days)

NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR
10 MG/1.5 ML (6.7 MG/ML), 15
MG/1.5 ML (10 MG/ML), 30 MG/3
ML (10 MG/ML)

PA; NM; NDS

NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 5
MG/1.5 ML (3.3 MG/ML)

PA

NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR
10 MG/2 ML (5 MG/ML), 20 MG/2
ML (10 MG/ML), 5 MG/2 ML (2.5
MG/ML)

PA; NM; NDS

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

36




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

OMNITROPE SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS
CARTRIDGE 10 MG/1.5 ML (6.7
MG/ML), 5 MG/1.5 ML (3.3 MG/ML)

OMNITROPE SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS
RECON SOLN 5.8 MG
SAIZEN SAIZENPREP 5 PA; NM; NDS

SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE 8.8
MG/1.51 ML (FINAL CONC.)

SAIZEN SUBCUTANEOUS RECON 5 PA; NM; NDS
SOLN 5 MG, 8.8 MG

SEROSTIM SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS
RECON SOLN 4 MG, 5 MG, 6 MG

ZOMACTON SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS
RECON SOLN 10 MG

ZOMACTON SUBCUTANEOUS 4 PA

RECON SOLN 5 MG

ZORBTIVE SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS
RECON SOLN 8.8 MG

rogestins

DEPO-PROVERA 4 QL (10 per 28 days)
INTRAMUSCULAR SUSPENSION

400 MG/ML

medroxyprogesterone intramuscular (Depo-Provera) 2 QL (1 per 84 days)
suspension 150 mgiml

medroxyprogesterone intramuscular (Depo-Provera) 2 QL (1 per 84 days)
syringe 150 mg/ml

medroxyprogesterone oral tablet 10 mg,  (Provera) 1 GC
2.5mg, 5 mg
progesterone micronized oral capsule 100 (Prometrium) 2

mg, 200 mg

hyroid And Antithyroid Agents

levothyroxine oral tablet 100 mcg, 112 (Euthyrox) 1 GC

mcg, 125 meg, 137 mcg, 150 mcg, 175
mcg, 200 mcg, 25 mcg, 50 mcg, 75 mcg,

88 mcg

levothyroxine oral tablet 300 mcg (Levo-T) 1 GC
liothyronine oral tablet 25 mcg, 5 mcg, 50 (Cytomel) 2

mcg

mmunological Agents

azathioprine oral tablet 50 mg (Imuran) | 2 | PA BvD

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

37



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

CIMZIA POWDER FOR RECONST 5 PA; NM; NDS
SUBCUTANEOUS KIT 400 MG (200

MG X 2 VIALS)

CIMZIA SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS
SYRINGE KIT 400 MG/2 ML (200

MG/ML X 2)

cyclosporine modified oral capsule 100 (Gengraf) 2 PA BvD

mg, 25 mg

cyclosporine modified oral capsule 50 mg 2 PA BvD
cyclosporine modified oral solution 100 (Gengraf) 2 PA BvD
mgliml

ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS RECON 5 PA; NM; NDS
SOLN 25 MG (1 ML)

ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS

SYRINGE 25 MG/0.5 ML (0.5), 50
MG/ML (1 ML)

ENBREL SURECLICK 5 PA; NM; NDS
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR
50 MG/ML (1 ML)

gengraf oral capsule 100 mg, 25 mg 2 PA BvD
gengraf oral solution 100 mgiml 2 PA BvD
HUMIRA PEDIATRIC CROHNS 5 PA; NM; NDS
START SUBCUTANEOUS

SYRINGE KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML, 40
MG/0.8 ML (6 PACK)

HUMIRA PEN CROHNS-UC-HS 5 PA; NM; NDS
START SUBCUTANEOUS PEN
INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML

HUMIRA PEN PSOR-UVEITS- 5 PA; NM; NDS
ADOL HS SUBCUTANEOUS PEN
INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML

HUMIRA PEN SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS
PEN INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML
HUMIRA SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS

SYRINGE KIT 10 MG/0.2 ML, 20
MG/0.4 ML, 40 MG/0.8 ML

HUMIRA(CF) PEDI CROHNS 5 PA; NM; NDS
STARTER SUBCUTANEOUS
SYRINGE KIT 80 MG/0.8 ML, 80
MG/0.8 ML-40 MG/0.4 ML

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

38




Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

HUMIRA(CF) PEN CROHNS-UC-
HS SUBCUTANEOUS PEN
INJECTOR KIT 80 MG/0.8 ML

5

PA; NM; NDS

HUMIRA(CF) PEN PSOR-UV-ADOL
HS SUBCUTANEOUS PEN
INJECTOR KIT 80 MG/0.8 ML-40
MG/0.4 ML

PA; NM; NDS

HUMIRA(CF) PEN
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR
KIT 40 MG/0.4 ML

PA; NM; NDS

HUMIRA(CF) SUBCUTANEOUS
SYRINGE KIT 10 MG/0.1 ML, 20
MG/0.2 ML, 40 MG/0.4 ML

PA; NM; NDS

leflunomide oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg (Arava)

mycophenolate mofetil oral capsule 250  (CellCept)
mg

PA BvD

mycophenolate mofetil oral suspension (CellCept)

for reconstitution 200 mglml

PA BvD; NM; NDS

mycophenolate mofetil oral tablet 500 mg (CellCept)

PA BvD

ORENCIA CLICKJECT
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-
INJECTOR 125 MG/ML

PA; NM; NDS

ORENCIA SUBCUTANEOUS
SYRINGE 125 MG/ML, 50 MG/0.4
ML, 87.5 MG/0.7 ML

PA; NM; NDS

PROGRAF ORAL GRANULES IN
PACKET 0.2 MG, 1 MG

PA BvD; ST

SIMPONI SUBCUTANEOUS PEN
INJECTOR 100 MG/ML, 50 MG/0.5
ML

PA; NM; NDS

SIMPONI SUBCUTANEOUS
SYRINGE 100 MG/ML, 50 MG/0.5
ML

PA; NM; NDS

tacrolimus oral capsule 0.5 mg, I mg, 5  (Prograf)
mg

PA BvD

accines

ADACEL(TDAP
ADOLESN/ADULT)(PF)
INTRAMUSCULAR SUSPENSION 2
LF-(2.5-5-3-5 MCG)-5LF/0.5 ML

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

39




Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

ADACEL(TDAP
ADOLESN/ADULT)(PF)
INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE 2 LF-
(2.5-5-3-5 MCG)-5LF/0.5 ML

3

BOOSTRIX TDAP
INTRAMUSCULAR SUSPENSION
2.5-8-5 LF-MCG-LF/0.5ML

BOOSTRIX TDAP
INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE 2.5-
8-5 LF-MCG-LF/0.5ML

ENGERIX-B (PF)
INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE 20
MCG/ML

PA BvD

ENGERIX-B PEDIATRIC (PF)
INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE 10
MCG/0.5 ML

PA BvD

HAVRIX (PF) INTRAMUSCULAR
SUSPENSION 1,440 ELISA
UNIT/ML, 720 ELISA UNIT/0.5 ML

HAVRIX (PF) INTRAMUSCULAR
SYRINGE 1,440 ELISA UNIT/ML,
720 ELISA UNIT/0.5 ML

MENACTRA (PF)
INTRAMUSCULAR SOLUTION 4
MCG/0.5 ML

MENVEO A-C-Y-W-135-DIP (PF)
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 10-5
MCG/0.5 ML

RECOMBIVAX HB (PF)
INTRAMUSCULAR SUSPENSION
10 MCG/ML, 40 MCG/ML

PA BvD

RECOMBIVAX HB (PF)
INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE 10
MCG/ML, 5 MCG/0.5 ML

PA BvD

TWINRIX (PF) INTRAMUSCULAR
SYRINGE 720 ELISA UNIT- 20
MCG/ML

TYPHIM VI INTRAMUSCULAR
SOLUTION 25 MCG/0.5 ML

TYPHIM VI INTRAMUSCULAR
SYRINGE 25 MCG/0.5 ML

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

40




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

VAQTA (PF) INTRAMUSCULAR 3
SUSPENSION 25 UNIT/0.5 ML, 50
UNIT/ML

VAQTA (PF) INTRAMUSCULAR 3
SYRINGE 25 UNIT/0.5 ML, 50
UNIT/ML

ZOSTAVAX (PF) SUBCUTANEOUS 3 QL (1 per 365 days)
SUSPENSION FOR
RECONSTITUTION 19,400
UNIT/0.65 ML

Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
nflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
APRISO ORAL

CAPSULE,EXTENDED RELEASE
24HR 0.375 GRAM

LIALDA ORAL TABLET,DELAYED 2

RELEASE (DR/EC) 1.2 GRAM

mesalamine oral capsule (with del rel (Delzicol) 2

tablets) 400 mg

mesalamine oral tablet,delayed release (Asacol HD) 2

(drlec) 800 mg

mesalamine rectal suppository 1,000 mg  (Canasa) 5 NM; NDS
sulfasalazine oral tablet 500 mg (Azulfidine) 2

sulfasalazine oral tablet,delayed release ~ (Azulfidine EN-tabs) 2

(dr/ec) 500 mg
rrigating Solutions
sodium chloride irrigation solution 0.9 %  (Aqua Care Sodium
Chloride)

etabolic Bone Disease Agents
etabolic Bone Disease Agents

alendronate oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg 1

alendronate oral tablet 35 mg 1 GC, QL (4 per 28 days)

alendronate oral tablet 70 mg (Fosamax) 1 GC; QL (4 per 28 days)

calcitriol oral capsule 0.25 mcg, 0.5 mcg  (Rocaltrol) 2

calcitriol oral solution 1 mcgiml (Rocaltrol) 2

ibandronate oral tablet 150 mg (Boniva) 2 QL (1 per 28 days)
iscellaneous Therapeutic Agents

ELMIRON ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG 4 | QL (90 per 30 days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

41



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

hydroxyzine pamoate oral capsule 100 1 GC

mg

hydroxyzine pamoate oral capsule 25 mg, (Vistaril) 1 GC

50 mg

leucovorin calcium oral tablet 10 mg, 15 2

mg, 25 mg, 5 mg

levocarnitine (with sugar) oral solution ~ (Carnitor) 2

100 mglml

levocarnitine oral tablet 330 mg (Carnitor) 2

MESTINON ORAL SYRUP 60 MG/5 5 NM; NDS
ML

pyridostigmine bromide oral syrup 60 (Mestinon) 2

mgl5 ml

pyridostigmine bromide oral tablet 30 mg 2

pyridostigmine bromide oral tablet 60 mg (Mestinon) 2
Ophthalmic Agents
Antiglaucoma Agents

ALPHAGAN P OPHTHALMIC 3

(EYE) DROPS 0.1 %

brimonidine ophthalmic (eye) drops 0.2 1 GC

%

dorzolamide-timolol ophthalmic (eye) (Cosopt) 2

drops 22.3-6.8 mglml

latanoprost ophthalmic (eye) drops 0.005 (Xalatan) 1 GC; QL (2.5 per 25
% days)
timolol maleate ophthalmic (eye) drops  (Timoptic) 1 GC
0.25%,0.5%

timolol maleate ophthalmic (eye) gel (Timoptic-XE) 4

forming solution 0.25 %, 0.5 %

Replacement Preparations
Replacement Preparations

klor-con m10 oral tablet,er 2
particles/crystals 10 meq

klor-con m15 oral tablet,er 2
particleslcrystals 15 meq

klor-con m20 oral tablet,er 2
particles/crystals 20 meq

klor-con sprinkle oral capsule, extended 2
release 8 meq

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

42



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits
potassium chloride intravenous solution 2 2 PA BvD
meqlml, 2 meglml (20 ml)
potassium chloride oral capsule, extended 2
release 10 meq
potassium chloride oral capsule, extended (Klor-Con Sprinkle) 2
release 8 meq
potassium chloride oral liquid 20 meql15 2
ml, 40 meql15 ml
potassium chloride oral tablet extended — (K-Tab) 2
release 10 meq, 8 meq
potassium chloride oral tablet extended  (K-Tab) 4
release 20 meq
potassium chloride oral tablet,er (Klor-Con M10) 2
particleslcrystals 10 meq
potassium chloride oral tablet,er (Klor-Con M20) 2
particles/crystals 20 meq
potassium citrate oral tablet extended (Urocit-K 10) 2
release 10 meq (1,080 mg)
potassium citrate oral tablet extended (Urocit-K 15) 2
release 15 meq
potassium citrate oral tablet extended (Urocit-K 5) 2
release 5 meq (540 mg)
sodium chloride 0.9 % intravenous 2
parenteral solution

Respiratory Tract Agents

Anti-Inflammatories, Inhaled
Corticosteroids

ADVAIR DISKUS INHALATION 2 QL (60 per 30 days)
BLISTER WITH DEVICE 100-50
MCG/DOSE, 250-50 MCG/DOSE, 500-
50 MCG/DOSE

ADVAIR HFA INHALATION HFA 3 QL (12 per 28 days)
AEROSOL INHALER 115-21
MCG/ACTUATION, 230-21
MCG/ACTUATION, 45-21
MCG/ACTUATION

FLOVENT DISKUS INHALATION 3 QL (60 per 30 days)
BLISTER WITH DEVICE 100
MCG/ACTUATION, 50
MCG/ACTUATION

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

43



Drug Name

Drug Tier

Requirements/Limits

FLOVENT DISKUS INHALATION
BLISTER WITH DEVICE 250
MCG/ACTUATION

3

QL (120 per 30 days)

FLOVENT HFA INHALATION HFA
AEROSOL INHALER 110
MCG/ACTUATION

QL (12 per 28 days)

FLOVENT HFA INHALATION HFA
AEROSOL INHALER 220
MCG/ACTUATION

QL (24 per 28 days)

FLOVENT HFA INHALATION HFA
AEROSOL INHALER 44
MCG/ACTUATION

QL (21.2 per 28 days)

'Antileukotrienes

montelukast oral tablet 10 mg (Singulair)

GC

montelukast oral tablet,chewable 4 mg, 5 (Singulair)
mg

GC

zafirlukast oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg (Accolate)

Bronchodilators

albuterol 5 mgiml solution 5 mg/ml

PA BvD

albuterol sulfate inhalation hfa aerosol (ProAir HFA)

inhaler 90 mcglactuation

QL (17 per 30 days)

albuterol sulfate inhalation hfa aerosol
inhaler 90 mcglactuation (nda020503)

QL (13.4 per 30 days)

albuterol sulfate inhalation hfa aerosol
inhaler 90 mcglactuation (nda020983 )

QL (36 per 30 days)

albuterol sulfate inhalation solution for
nebulization 0.63 mg/3 ml, 1.25 mg/3 ml,
2.5mg 3 ml (0.083 %), 2.5 mgl0.5 ml

PA BvD

albuterol sulfate oral syrup 2 mgl5 ml

albuterol sulfate oral tablet extended
release 12 hr 4 mg, 8 mg

ATROVENT HFA INHALATION
HFA AEROSOL INHALER 17
MCG/ACTUATION

QL (25.8 per 28 days)

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT
INHALATION MIST 20-100
MCG/ACTUATION

QL (8 per 30 days)

ipratropium bromide inhalation solution
0.02%

PA BvD

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

44




Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

PROAIR RESPICLICK 3 QL (2 per 30 days)
INHALATION AEROSOL POWDR

BREATH ACTIVATED 90

MCG/ACTUATION

theophylline oral solution 80 mg/15 ml 2

theophylline oral tablet extended release  (Theochron) 2

12 hr 100 mg, 200 mg, 300 mg

theophylline oral tablet extended release 2

24 hr 400 mg, 600 mg
espiratory Tract Agents, Other

acetylcysteine solution 100 mglml (10 2 PA BvD

%), 200 mglml (20 %)

DALIRESP ORAL TABLET 250 3 QL (28 per 28 days)
MCG

DALIRESP ORAL TABLET 500 3 QL (30 per 30 days)
MCG

XOLAIR SUBCUTANEOUS RECON 5 PA; NM; NDS
SOLN 150 MG

XOLAIR SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA; NM; NDS
SYRINGE 150 MG/ML, 75 MG/0.5

ML

Skeletal Muscle Relaxants
Skeletal Muscle Relaxants

cyclobenzaprine oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg 1 GC

methocarbamol oral tablet 500 mg 2

methocarbamol oral tablet 750 mg (Robaxin-750) 2

zaleplon oral capsule 10 mg, 5 mg 2 QL (30 per 30 days)

zolpidem oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg (Ambien) 1 GC; QL (30 per 30
days)

asodilating Agents

OPSUMIT ORAL TABLET 10 MG 5 PA; NM; NDS; QL (30
per 30 days)

sildenafil (antihypertensive) oral tablet ~ (Revatio) 2 PA; QL (90 per 30

20 mg days)

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

45



Drug Name Drug Tier | Requirements/Limits

1itamins And Minerals

pnv prenatal plus multivit tab slf, gluten- 3
free 27 mg iron- 1 mg

prenatal vitamin plus low iron oral tablet 3
27 mg iron- 1 mg

You can find information on what the symbols and abbreviations in this table mean by going to the
introduction pages of this document

46



abacavir ...........ccccccoveeueiiaannnn. 18
acetaminophen-codeine.............. 3
acetylcysteine.......................... 45
Acyclovir.........cccoeeeeeeeeeecnnnnn 20
ADACEL(TDAP
ADOLESN/ADULT)(PF) 39, 40
adapalene.........................c.c..... 30
ADVAIR DISKUS................. 43
ADVAIR HFA....................... 43
AFINITOR........coovviiiiiiee, 8
AFINITOR DISPERZ............. 8
AlA-COTE oo, 29
albuterol sulfate....................... 44
alendronate.............................. 41
allopurinol............ccccceeeeeeennnn... 14
ALPHAGANP......cccceeenn 42
alprazolam.............ccccceeeeeenn..... 5
altavera (28) ........cvvveeeeeennnnn, 26
ALTRENO.........cccvvviiiieee. 30
amiodarone.............................. 22
amlodipine.............ccccuuvveen.... 23
amlodipine-benazepril.............. 24
ammonium lactate.................... 29
AmMOXiCillin...........c.ccoveeueeeeannnne. 7
amoxicillin-pot clavulanate........ 7
anagrelide................................ 21
anastrozole................ccccoeeeuee.... 8
APVT e 26
APRISO.......cooieeeee, 41
ASSURE ID INSULIN
SAFETY .oooiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 31
atenolol.................................... 22
ALOTVASIALIN ... 24
atovaquone-proguanil............... 16
ATRIPLA......oooviiiiiee. 18
ALTOPINE ..., 31
ATROVENT HFA................ 44
AUDTQ ... 26

AVIANE ... 26
AVONEX.....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieees 25
azathioprine............ccceeueeenn.... 37
AZelASLINE ..., 31
AzZithromycin...........ccccoveeeneen.... 6
BD ULTRA-FINE NANO

PEN NEEDLE...................... 31
benazepril............cccccvuvvvvnnnn... 22
benztropine.........cccceeeeeeeeeeennn. 16
betamethasone dipropionate.....29
betamethasone, augmented....... 30
bicalutamide............................. 8
blisovi24 fe.....cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeaaannn. 26
blisovi fe 1.5/30 (28) ................ 26
BOOSTRIX TDAP................. 40
brimonidine............cccccceeeeennn.... 42
buprenorphine hel...................... 5
buprenorphine-naloxone............. 5
bupropion hcl........................... 11
calcipotriene............cccccuun..... 29
calcitriol ..........c.coovveveeieennnnne. 41
calcium acetate........................ 33
carbamazepine......................... 10
carbidopa-levodopa.................. 16
CATLIA XT wiiiiieieaeeeaee, 23
carvedilol............c.cccoovevueeein. 22
CAYSTON ..., 7
caziant (28) ........cccccccceeiiii. 26
Cfdinir........cccoevvvvviiiiiiiiiaiiann, 6
Cefprozil.........cccovvuveiiinninnnn, 6
cefuroxime axetil....................... 6
cephalexin................................. 6
CHANTIX ...ccovieeiiieeeee 5
CHANTIX CONTINUING
MONTH BOX.......coovvvvrrennnee 5
CHANTIX STARTING
MONTH BOX.......covvviireenne 5
chlorhexidine gluconate............ 29

I-1

chloroquine phosphate.............. 16
cilostazol..........ccccceeevvvveeniinn. 21
CIMZIA ....oooiiiiiiieieeee, 38
CIMZIA POWDER FOR
RECONST ... 38
CIPRODEX.....ccccooviiiiieinnn 31
ciprofloxacin hel........................ 7
citalopram.......................... 11,12
clarithromycin...............ccccuvvve. 6
clindamycin hel.......................... 6
clindamycin phosphate............. 29
CLINIMIX E 5%/D15W
SULFIT FREE...................... 21
CLINIMIX E 5%/D20W
SULFIT FREE...................... 21
clobetasol............................... 30
clonidine hel............................ 21
clopidogrel...................ccc....... 21
clotrimazole-betamethasone..... 14
clozapine..................cccceeuun... 17
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT... 44
COMPLERA. ... 18
COnStulose ............coceeeevveannnne. 33
CREON......ooiiiiiieiiiiieee 31
CrOMOIYN ..., 31
cyclobenzaprine....................... 45
cyclosporine modified............... 38
CPPO.uvvviiiiiaiiaiiiiiiiiaieeeeeea, 26
DALIRESP......cccceiviiiinin. 45
dapsone................cccccoovvvvvvvnnnn. 15
delyla (28) ...eeeeeeeeeeeeiannnnnn, 26
DEPEN TITRATABS............ 34
DEPO-PROVERA.................. 37
desmopressin.............c....... 35, 36
desogestrel-ethinyl estradiol..... 26
dexmethylphenidate................. 25
dextroamphetamine................. 25



dextroamphetamine-

amphetamine...................cc...... 25
dextrose 5 % in water (dSw)....21
diclofenac sodium...................... 4
dicloxacillin.............c.ccccooon.... 7
dicyclomine.............cccccuvu..... 33
AIGTtek....viiieiiciiiieeeieaaaaannnn. 23
AIOX ccceeeeeieiiiii 23
DIGOXIN.......coociiiiiieeeeeee. 23
AIGOXIN ...vviiicicicceeeeeannn, 23
diltiazem hcl...............ccccceee.... 23
Ailt-XT oo 23
diphenoxylate-atropine............ 33
divalproex............cccceeeeeeeunnnnnn.. 10
donepezil.........ccccooeviiiiiiannnnnnn, 11
dorzolamide-timolol................. 42
AOTLT . .o, 35
doxazosin...................cccc......... 22
Aoxy-100.........cccouveeeevevivrnnnannnns 8
doxycycline hyclate.................... 8
DROXIA .....ooiiiiiiieeeeiieeee, 8
ELIGARD ...t 8
ELIGARD (3 MONTH).......... 8
ELIGARD (4 MONTH).......... 8
ELIGARD (6 MONTH).......... 8
ELMIRON.........ccvviiiine. 41
CMOGUELLE .......eeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeananans 26
ENBREL.........ooooiie 38
ENBREL SURECLICK......... 38
CNAOCEL ..o, 3
ENGERIX-B (PF).................. 40
ENGERIX-B PEDIATRIC

(PE) oo 40
CHIPFOSSC ..aeaeaaaeaeaaenns 26
ENSKYCO..cooveaiiiiieieeaeeeeeea, 26
CRUIOSE ... 33
EPCLUSA ..o 19
EPILOL ... 10
EPIVIR HBV.....c.cccoeviiins 18
eplerenone............................... 24

erythromycCin............ccccuvvvvvnnnn. 32
escitalopram oxalate................ 12
estarylla..........cccccooooeeiiiil 27
estradiol ..............cccccveeeeennnn.n. 35
EXCMESLANE ... 8
falmina (28) .....cccovveveiiiiiaaannn. 27
JeMYNOr.........ccoeveeiriiiinaan, 27
fenofibrate.............cccuuunn.... 24
FERRIPROX.........coovvieeenn 34
finasteride...................ccccuunn.... 34
flecainide.................ccouuuvee..... 22
FLOVENT DISKUS........ 43, 44
FLOVENT HFA................... 44
Sfluconazole.............................. 14
Sflunisolide............................... 32
fluorouracil.............................. 29
fluoxetine................oovvvvvvvunnnn. 12
fluticasone propionate.............. 32
furosemide................cccccununnnn. 24
gabapentin............................... 10
galantamine............................. 11
gavilyte-c............cccoovvvivinnnnn 33
GAVIIYLO-G .., 33
gemfibrozil.............ccccoouvvvvvnnnnn. 24
generlac.................................. 33
GONGTASf . 38
GENOTROPIN..........ccounneen. 36
GENOTROPIN

MINIQUICK .......cceeveeren. 36
GONEAK ..., 32
GONLAMICIN ..., 32
glimepiride.................ccccccuu..... 14
glipizide..........cccovvvvvvviiiiianaannnn, 14
hailey 24 fe.......cccoveveieeeeeeaannn. 27
haloperidol............................... 17
HARVONI........cccoiiiiiin 19
HAVRIX (PF)....cccoovvviiiee. 40
HUMATROPE........cc.c...... 36
HUMIRA ... 38

I-2

HUMIRA PEDIATRIC
CROHNS START.......cccun. 38
HUMIRA PEN..................... 38
HUMIRA PEN CROHNS-
UC-HS START......cceeveenne 38
HUMIRA PEN PSOR-
UVEITS-ADOL HS............... 38
HUMIRA(CF).....ccoovvvveeenn. 39
HUMIRA(CF) PEDI

CROHNS STARTER............ 38
HUMIRA(CF) PEN............... 39
HUMIRA(CF) PEN
CROHNS-UC-HS.................. 39
HUMIRA(CF) PEN PSOR-
UV-ADOLHS........cccoe. 39
hydralazine................ccccccuuu... 23
hydrochlorothiazide................. 24
hydrocodone-acetaminophen...... 3
hydrocortisone......................... 30
hydroxychloroquine................. 16
hydroxyured...........cccccceeeeennn..... 8
hydroxyzine hcl........................ 15
hydroxyzine pamoate................ 42
ibandronate............cccccceeeeennnn.. 41
EDU ., 4
IDUPTOfeN.....cvvveaaeeeeeeiieaen 4
Imiquimod...............cccoueeeen..... 29
INTELENCE..............uuu. 18
INTRALIPID..........cuuuvnn. 21
INTRON A ..o, 19
Ntrovale............cccccoeeeveeeennne. 27
ipratropium bromide................ 44
ISENTRESS.......ccccoiiiis 18
ISENTRESSHD.................... 18
ISIPlOOM ... 27
ISONIAZIA ..o, 15
isosorbide dinitrate................... 25
isosorbide mononitrate............. 25
JAKAFT. ..o 8
JANEOVEN ..., 20



JANUMET ... 12

JANUMET XR.......coocuvvnnne 12
JANUVIA. ... 12
Juleber ............oooeveveveveiiiiniiinnnn, 27
junel fe 1.5/30 (28) ...cuuuueeen.... 27
junel fe 1120 (28) ....ooeeeeeeannn. 27
Jjunelfe 24 ........cccccevvvvvennnnannn. 27
KALETRA......ccovvvveeiiieee, 18
ketoconazole............................ 14
klor-con mli0...............coooee...... 42
klor-conml5..........ccouvvveeeenn.. 42
klor-con m20..........cccuuvuveeenn... 42
klor-con sprinkle...................... 42
kurvelo (28) .....oeeeeevvvvininnnnn. 27
lactulose.............cccccevevvennnnn... 33
lamivudine.............cccoeeeeeeeenn.. 18
lamivudine-zidovudine.............. 18
lamotrigine.........ccccceeeeeeeeeennnn.. 10
LANTUS SOLOSTAR U-100

INSULIN ..o 13
LANTUS U-100 INSULIN....13
larin fe 1.5/130 (28) cccceeeeennnn..... 27
larin fe 1120 (28) ......c.ccovvee... 27
[arisSSiQ....cceeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiii 27
latanoprost.................cc.......... 42
LATUDA........ccoeeee 17
ledipasvir-sofosbuvir ................ 19
leflunomide.............................. 39
[ESSINA ... 27
letrozole..............cccoeeeeeennnnnn.. 8
leucovorin calcium................... 42
LEUKERAN.....ccccviiiiiieis 9
leuprolide..............c.ouuvveeieeeeann. 9
levetiracetam...................... 10, 11
levocarnitine...............ccccun..... 42
levocarnitine (with sugar) ........ 42
levocetirizine............................ 15
levofloxacin.............ccccuueveennn.... 7
levonest (28) ......coeeeeeeecennnnnnn. 27
levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad.....2'7T

levonorg-eth estrad triphasic.... 27
levora-28..............ccccccoc 27
levothyroxine.............cccceeuuunne. 37
LIALDA .........oooeeee 41
lidocaine.............ccccccccooue..... 4,5
lidocaine hel..............cc.cooeen.... 4
lidocaine viscous........................ 5
liothyronine...............c.....ccc.... 37
LiSTROPTIl ..o 22
lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide ...22
lithium carbonate..................... 25
loperamide............................... 33
lopinavir-ritonavir .................... 18
lorazepam................ccccceeeuunnn... 5
lorcet (hydrocodone) ................. 3
lorcet hd..............cooovvvvvvvvvvnnnnan, 3
lorcet plus...........cevvvvvevennnnennnnns 3
losartan...........cccceeeeeeeeeeeeaennnn.. 22
losartan-hydrochlorothiazide....22
lovastatin............................... 24
LUPRON DEPOT................... 9
LUPRON DEPOT (3
MONTH)...cvivieiiieeeeeen 9
LUPRON DEPOT (4
MONTH)...coviiiiiiiieeeee 9
LUPRON DEPOT (6
MONTH)...ccviieiiiiieeei 9
lutera (28) ..cccooeeeeeiiii 27
LYRICA........coeieee 11
Malathion...............ccccceeeeeenn. 30
Marlissa (28) coceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeannn. 27
MAVYRET.......ccooiiie 19
MeClizine..........coceeeveeevecnncn.n. 16
medroxyprogesterone............... 37
mefloquine...............ccccuuuen..... 16
megestrol.................................. 9
meloxicam.............cccccvuueevennnn... 4
MENACTRA (PF).....cc......... 40
MENVEO A-C-Y-W-135-DIP
(PE) e 40

I-3

mercaptopurine.......................... 9
MEFOPENCI ....cveeaeaaaeeiiiaaaannn, 7
mesalamine....................c......... 41
MESTINON ......cooiiiiieeeen, 42
metformin............ccuuue...... 12,13
methocarbamol........................ 45
methotrexate sodium.................. 9
methylphenidate hcl................. 26
metoclopramide hcl.................. 33
metoprolol succinate................ 22
metoprolol tartrate................... 22
metronidazole................. 6, 15,29
microgestin fe 1120 (28) ........... 27
PGl oo, 27
minocycline...............ccceeeeeuenn.. 8
MOMELASONE ..., 30
Mononessa (28) c.cccuveeeeeeeeeannn. 28
montelukast..........cccceeeeeeeeennnn.. 44
mycophenolate mofetil............. 39
HAPFOXCON ....ovvvveaeeaaaaeeeaiiaannns 4
FCOMLYCIM ..eeaeaaaeaennns 6
neomycin-polymyxin b-
dexameth................................. 32
neomycin-polymyxin-hc........... 32
NEULASTA ....coooiiiieee 20
NEUPOGEN........ccocceeviinnenn. 20
NEVIFAPINE .....cevvveeevevvvviaieannannnns 18
NEXAVAR.....cccceviiiieei, 9
nitrofurantoin macrocrystal....... 6
nitrofurantoin monohyd/m-

CEPSE i 6
NOCDURNA (MEN)............ 36
NOCDURNA (WOMEN)..... 36

NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO.36
norethindrone-e.estradiol-iron.. 28
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol .. 28

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN U-
100 INSULIN . .....coevviiiiiinnn. 13
NOVOLOG MIX 70-30 U-
100 INSULN .....ceoiviiiiine 13



NOVOLOG MIX 70-
30FLEXPEN U-100............... 13
NOVOLOG PENFILL U-100
INSULIN ...oootiiiiiieeeiiieeee 13
NOVOLOG U-100 INSULIN
ASPART ..., 13
NUTRILIPID.........ccovvvveeennn. 21
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN.....36
IYAMYC ceeeeeeeeeaeeeeeaeaeaeaeeeeeeaeenn, 14
IYSEALIN oo 14
FLYSEOD «evvviieaeaaneaeaaaeenns 14
ofloXacin...........cccouvevveiieaeaannn, 32
olanzapine.............cccoovveveeannn. 17
omeprazole...............ccceeuenn.. 32
OMNITROPE........................ 37
ONdansetron.................cc..eeeenn. 16
OPSUMIT .....ccovvvvieeiieeees 45
ORENCIA.......ccoviiieeeiiieee 39
ORENCIA CLICKJECT....... 39
OFSYLRIG ... 28
oxybutynin chloride................. 34
OXYCOAONE ........cevvvevvveirirrrnnnnns 3,4
oxycodone-acetaminophen......... 4
PACETONE ......vvaaaaaaaannn 22
pantoprazole............................ 32
paroxetine hcl.......................... 12
PAXIL...ccoiiiiiiiieeeiieee 12
peg 3350-electrolytes............... 33
PEGASYS. ..o 20
PEGASYS PROCLICK.......... 20
PEN NEEDLE, DIABETIC...31
penicillamine............................ 34
penicillin v potassium................. 7
PENNSAID....cccviieiiiiiieee 4
PErmethrin.............ccceeeeuvvenn... 30
perphenazine............................ 17
PERSERIS.........ccoi. 17
phenadoz.............ccccceevuennnnnn. 16
phenytoin sodium extended....... 11
PHOSLYRA ......ccovviiieeie. 33

pioglitazone................ccccuvuu. 13
POMALYST...ccooiieeiiiieeeene 9
POTLIA2S .o, 28
potassium chloride................... 43
PoLassium citrate...................... 43
pramipexole...............cccuuue...... 16
Pravastatin..................ccc.ooeee.... 24
prednisolone............................. 35
prednisolone acetate................. 32
prednisolone sodium phosphate .35
Prednisone.............cccouvvvennnnn... 35
PREMARIN..........cccvririeen. 35
PREMPHASE..............c... 35
PREMPRO.....ccccooiinn. 35

prenatal plus (calcium carb) ....46
prenatal vitamin plus low iron...46

previfem............ccccccooeeeiiinii 28
PREZISTA......cccvvvee 18, 19
PROAIR RESPICLICK.......... 45
PROCRIT ......ccovvveieeiiieeene 20
procto-med hc...........cccceeeunn.... 30
proctosol he............................ 30
proctozone-hc........................ 30
progesterone micronized........... 37
PROGRAF ..., 39
PROMACTA......coeeiiie. 21
promethazine........................... 16
promethegan............................ 16
propranolol........................ 22,23
PROSOL 20 %.cceeivvveeeeaee. 21
PULMOZYME.......cccceeeenn 31
PURIXAN.....cocciiiiiiiieee 9
pyridostigmine bromide............ 42
QUELIAPINE ... 17
ranitidine hel...................... 32,33
reclipsen (28) .....ccccccvuvevvnnnn... 28
RECOMBIVAX HB (PF)....... 40
RELENZA DISKHALER..... 19
RESTASIS ... 32
REVLIMID........cccvvvveeeine. 9

I-4

FIfampin.............cccoeevvvvvevvnnnnnn, 15
rimantadine............................ 19
Fisperidone...........ccceeeeeeeeeannn.... 17
FIZAMTIPLAN ... 15
FOPINITOLE ... 16
SAIZEN.....cccoiviiiiieeeinn, 37
SAIZEN SAIZENPREP......... 37
SAVELLA......ccccoiiiiiie 26
SEROSTIM......ccoovviiiiieane 37
sertraline.............ccceceeeevennne... 12
SCHAKIN ..., 28
sevelamer carbonate........... 33,34
sevelamer hcl...............ccccue..... 34
sildenafil (antihypertensive) .....45
SIMPONI .......ccooiiiiiiiiien. 39
SIMVASIALIN ..o, 24
sodium chloride........................ 41
sodium chloride 0.9 %.............. 43
sofosbuvir-velpatasvir ............... 19
SOLTAMOX.....cccovvvieeeiiieeenns 9
SOVALDI.......coovvvviveeeeinnnn 19
spironolactone.......................... 24
Sprintec (28) ... 28
SPRITAM......cooovvveeeiiiineen, 11
SPRYCEL......cccoviiiiiiiiieeeens 9
SFOMYX wennnnnnnniiisnasaasaeaaaeaaeenns 28
STRIBILD.........cccvvvrviieeeee. 19
sulfadiazine......................cc....... 7
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim..8
sulfasalazine............................ 41
sumatriptan succinate.............. 15
SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT 33
SUTENT ...cooiiiiiieiiieeeee, 9
1acrolimus ............cooveueeeeennnnne. 39
LAMOXIfEN .ovvveeeeeeeeeiiiaaannn 9
LAMSULOST ... 34
tarina 24 fe........cooeeeeeeviennian. 28
tarina fe 1120 (28) c...uuueeevenenn... 28
TASIGNA ..o, 9
LAZTIA X ovveaaeeaeeeiiieieaeeaeeeeianen 23



TEKTURNA HCT................. 25

terbinafine hcl.......................... 14
terconazole................ccccocuvuunn. 15
testosterone cypionate.............. 34
testosterone enanthate.............. 34
theophylline............................. 45
timolol maleate........................ 42
tobramycin in 0.225 % nacl........ 6
TOLAK ......cooiiiiieeeeee 29
topiramate............................... 11
TOUJEO MAX U-300
SOLOSTAR......ccovvviiiieeeeeens 13
TOUJEO SOLOSTAR U-300
INSULIN ..o, 13
TOVIAZ....ccooveiiiieee 34
tramadol................ccccccvvvvvnnnnnn. 4
tranexamic acid....................... 21
TRAVASOL 10 %.....cceenn...... 21
trazodone....................c............ 12
IPCLINOIN ..o 30
triamcinolone acetonide...... 29, 30
triamterene-hydrochlorothiazid 24
tri-estarylla............................. 28
tri-legest fe..............ccccooooei. 28
tri-lo-estarylla.......................... 28
tri-lo-sprintec.............ccccuuu.... 28
BTl e, 28
tri-previfem (28) ....eiieeeeeeann. 28
tri-sprintec (28) .....vvvvvvvnnnnnn. 28
rivora (28) coceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeen.. 28
tri-vylibra...........ccouvevviiiieeann, 29
tri-vylibra lo...............ccc.u....... 28
TRUVADA.........cccee 19
TWINRIX (PF).....ccccovvneee. 40
TYKERB.......ccoviiiii 10
TYPHIM VI........ccooovi. 40
ULORIC........ccoiiiiiieeeeeee, 14
UrSOAIOL ... 33
valacyclovir........cccceeeeeeeeeeen..... 20

valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide .. 22

VAQTA (PF) .o 41
velivet triphasic regimen (28)...29
VELPHORO............cccvviee. 34
venlafaxine...........ccccoeeeeeeeennnn. 12
Verapamil.............cccccc..coeeeeenn. 23
VERSACLOZ.........ccoevveenn. 17
V-GO40....cooviiiiiiieiiiiiieaen, 31
VICTOZA ..., 13
VIEKIRA PAK......cccovviieene 19
VICHVA . 29
VOLTAREN......ceoviiiiiieine 4
VOSEVI ..o 19
VOTRIENT .....ccooiiiiiiien. 10
VPLDYQ . 29
WATTAFIN .ooooeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeen 20
XARELTO.....cccovvvieeiiiieens 20
XOLAIR ..., 45
XTANDI.....cooiiiiieeiiiieeees 10
XYOSTED.....ccceoviviiieeenee 34
Zafirlukast ........cccceeeeeeennnnn. 44
zaleplon...............oevevvvvvvnnnnnnn. 45
ZENPEP......ccccoviiiiiiieee, 31
ZEPATIER ... 19
ziprasidone hcl......................... 18
zolpidem.................ouvvvvvvvnnnnnn. 45
ZOMACTON......ccevveee. 37
ZORBTIVE......cccoviiiiiianne 37
ZOSTAVAX (PF).ccccvviiieens 41
ZTLIDO....coiiiiiiiiieiiiieeee, S
ZUBSOLV.....cooiiiiiiiiiiee, 5
ZYTIGA ..o 10

I-5



Discrimination is Against the Law

Stanford Health Care Advantage (HMO) complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does
not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. Stanford Health Care
Advantage does not exclude people or treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age,
disability, or sex.

Stanford Health Care Advantage:
« Provides free aids and services to people with disabilities to communicate effectively with
us, such as:
o Qualified sign language interpreters
o Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats,
other formats)
« Provides free language services to people whose primary language is not English, such as:
o Qualified interpreters
o Information written in other languages
If you need these services, contact Member Care Services.

If you believe that Stanford Health Care Advantage has failed to provide these services or
discriminated in another way on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can
file a grievance with:

Member Care Services

P.O. Box 2336, Dublin, CA 94568-9802

1- 855-996-8422 (TTY:711)

Advantage@stanfordhealthcare.org

You can file a grievance in person or by mail, fax, or email. If you need help filing a grievance, Member Care
Services is available to help you.

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Office for Civil Rights, electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, or by mail or phone at:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue, SW

Room 509F, HHH Building

Washington, D.C. 20201

1-800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD)

Complaint forms are available at http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.



mailto:Advantage@stanfordhealthcare.org
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html

English: ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to
you. Call 1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711).

Spanish: ATENCION: si habla espafiol, tiene a su disposicion servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingiistica.
Llame al 1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711).

Chinese: I & : MEEREREREHIX, EALREEBESIEMRE., BFHE 1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711)

Vietnamese: CHU Y: Néu ban néi Tiéng Viét, c6 cac dich vu hé trg ngdn ngit mién phi danh cho ban. Goi sé
1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711).

Tagalog: PAUNAWA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog, maaari kang gumamit ng mga serbisyo ng tulong sa
wika nang walang bayad. Tumawag sa 1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711).

Korean: =O|: ot 0| & AL SIA| = B2, A X[/ MHIAE R 2 0|8 5= UG LICH 1-855-996-
8422 (TTY: 711) HO 2 M3}3|| TAA| 2.

Armenian: NFCUMNRESNRL Gph junumd kp hugbipki, wuyw dkq wiggwp upnn ka
npudwnpyt) (kquljub wewlgnipjut Swnwnipniuitpn: Quiuquhwpbp 1-855-996-8422 (TTY
(hhnulmbul)‘ 711):

Persian: L .28l oo ad) i lad ) 0 0K ) &) e (Al ) gt i€ e S u )b (b3 40 R 142 631-855-996-8422
(TTY: 711). 2,8 (sl

Russian: BHUMAHMUE: Ecnu Bbl roBOPUTE Ha PYCCKOM A3bIKe, TO BamM A0CTYMNHbI becnnaTHble ycayru nepesoja.
3BoHUTe 1-855-996-8422 (tenetain: 711).

Japanese: ;I EEIH . HAEZHEINDEE. BROEEXEZ CHAWIEITET, 1-855-996-
8422 (TTY:711) £T. BEEICTITERKLSIZIULY,

Arabic:

oSl 5 anall Ciila o8 ) 855-996-8422 4 4 Jeail | laally ell il 555 Ay galll saeLusall ladd ()l edall) HSH aani i 13 i gale
(711

Punjabi: s fa€: 7 3HT Urnrs S8 J, 37 97 (S8 ATTE3T AT 393 S8 He3 GusET J1 1-855-996-8422
(TTY: 711) 3 TS I3

Mon-Khmer, Cambodian: (Ut 100 SMysSunty Manis inSSwigssnan
INWB AW SFSENSINUUITESY G S1805) 1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711)

Hmong: LUS CEEV: Yog tias koj hais lus Hmoob, cov kev pab txog lus, muaj kev pab dawb rau koj. Hu rau
1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711).

Hindi: €7eT ¢ e 3T fey sierd 8 aiY 3imdeh fere #trel 31 $1T9T FeTI AT ATV 3Uelstr ¢ 1-855-996-8422 (TTY:
711) 9T i FY|

Thai: Sou: feauwanmsnsguausnlfuimamomiemanmm’lans Tns 1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711).



oR Stanford

HEALTH CARE ADVANTAGE
P.O. Box 2336
Dublin, CA 94568-9802
StanfordHealthCareAdvantage.org

Stanford Health Care Advantage is an HMO with a Medicare Contract. Enrollment in Stanford Health Care
Advantage depends on contract renewal.

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Call
1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711). ATENCION: si habla espafiol, tiene a su disposicion servicios gratuitos de asistencia
lingtiistica. Llame al 1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711). yE&: UnSAAl FHEREF L, n] DA B A5 555 SRBVIRTS . 56
FFE 1-855-996-8422 (TTY: 711D«

00020019, 6

This abridged formulary was updated on 10/01/2019. This is not a complete list of drugs covered by our plan. For

a complete listing or other questions, please contact Stanford Health Care Advantage Member Care Services, at
1-855-996-8422 or, for TTY users, 711, 8 am to 8 pm, seven days a week (except Thanksgiving and Christmas) from
October 1 through March 31 and Monday through Friday (except holidays) from April 1 through September 30, or visit
StanfordHealthCareAdvantage.org.

H2986_PD20103_C



	Analgesics
	Anesthetics
	Anti-Addiction/Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Antianxiety Agents
	Antibacterials
	Anticancer Agents
	Anticonvulsants
	Antidementia Agents
	Antidepressants
	Antidiabetic Agents
	Antifungals
	Antigout Agents
	Antihistamines
	Anti-Infectives (Skin And Mucous Membrane)
	Antimigraine Agents
	Antimycobacterials
	Antinausea Agents
	Antiparasite Agents
	Antiparkinsonian Agents
	Antipsychotic Agents
	Antivirals (Systemic)
	Blood Products/Modifiers/Volume Expanders
	Caloric Agents
	Cardiovascular Agents
	Central Nervous System Agents
	Contraceptives
	Dental And Oral Agents
	Dermatological Agents
	Devices
	Enzyme Replacement/Modifiers
	Eye, Ear, Nose, Throat Agents
	Gastrointestinal Agents
	Genitourinary Agents
	Heavy Metal Antagonists
	Hormonal Agents, Stimulant/Replacement/Modifying
	Immunological Agents
	Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
	Irrigating Solutions
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Ophthalmic Agents
	Replacement Preparations
	Respiratory Tract Agents
	Skeletal Muscle Relaxants
	Sleep Disorder Agents
	Vasodilating Agents
	Vitamins And Minerals



